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SINGLES. Whilst Eminem'’s Love The Way You Lie keeping hold of pole
position for another week, Flo Rida rips up three places to a new peak of
No.3, with Club Can’t Handle Me. Not much more movement in the top 10,
except for a new entry from country music sweetheart — Taylor Swift, in at
No.9 with Mine and re-entry of Today Was A Fairytale at No.100. The top 50
this week sees four bullet performers and the biggest leap comes from
Rihanna’s Rockstar 101, which has jumped an impressive twenty-three spots
to No.50.

No.9 MINE - Taylor Swift. This week's highest new entry comes from
the new single by country-pop superstar, Taylor Swift. Mine is the first single
to come from her third album, Speak Now. The song received an early
release due to an online leak. It's Swift's eighth single to enter the ARIA top
100 and fourth to hit the top ten. It has also hit the top ten in the US and
Canada. Speak Now is scheduled for release in October.

No.14 MAGIC FOUNTAIN EP - Art vs. Science. Sydney three-piece,
Art vs. Science return to the chart with a new EP, Magic Fountain. The EP is
the follow-up to the band’s previous self-titled release (No.32 Feb. '10) and
features the title track, which is currently doing the rounds on radio. The band
begins a national tour in support of the EP later this week. Many shows have
already sold out.

No.29 TAKE IT OFF - Ke$ha. Single four from Ke$ha's Animal (No.4
Jan. '10) album and single four to enter the chart. Take It Off was inspired
after Ke$ha watched a drag show and is about losing your inhibitions. The
singer has previously charted with Tik Tok (No.1 Nov. '09), Blah Blah Blah
(No.3 Feb. 10) and Your Love Is My Drug (No.3 May '10).

No.40 THE BUM SONG - Tommy Trash & Tom Piper. After crashing
into the charts with Need Me To Stay (No.14 July '09), Sydney-based DJ,
Tommy Trash gets a second chart entry with The Bum Song. The cheeky
track sees Tommy Trash teaming up with fellow producer and DJ, Tom Piper.
The track has already spent ten weeks on the ARIA Club Chart, where it's
reached a peak of No.5.

No.46 THE CATALYST - Linkin Park. This new single from Linkin
Park is the first to come from the band’s forthcoming new album, A Thousand
Suns. To launch the single, the band held a competition that allowed fans to
remix or ad their own instrumentation to the track. The winner features as a
bonus track on the album. Linkin Park last entered the chart with New Divide
(No.3 July’09). A Thousand Suns is out in September.

No.52 COOLER THAN ME - Mike Posner. American singer-
songwriter, Mike Posner makes his debut on the chart with debut single,
Cooler Than Me. The track comes from Posner’s debut album, 31 Minutes
To Takeoff. Posner signed his record deal while studying at college. Instead
of quitting school, he continued his studies and played gigs on the weekend.
Aside from his solo work, Mike Posner has also collaborated with 30H!3 and
Kid Cudi.

No.55 MAGIC - B.o.B Feat. Rivers Cuomo. After scoring top three hits
with Nothin’ On You (No.3 May '10) and Airplanes (No.2 May '10), B.o.B
gets his third entry with the new track, Magic. The song features a guest spot
by Weezer frontman Rivers Cuomo. Cuomo is one of many guests featured
on B.o.B’s album, B.o.B Presents: The Adventures Of Bobby Ray (No.42
May "10). Other collaborators include Eminem, Lupe Fiasco and Paramore’s
Hayley Williams.

No.86 ONE (YOUR NAME) - Swedish House Mafia Feat. Pharrell.
Swedish House Mafia is a collective made up of (funnily enough) Swedish
house DJ/producers Axwell, Steve Angello and Sebastian Ingrosso. One
(Your Name) is their first single to chart. The vocal contribution by N.E.R.D.’s
Pharrell Williams was originally intended for another track but was added to
the instrumental version of One instead.

ROUND & ROUND - Selena Gomez & The Scene. Round &
Round is the first single to come from the forthcoming second album from
Selena Gomez & The Scene, A Year Without Rain. It is the band’s second
single to chart, following Naturally (No.46 Feb. '10). The video for the track
was shot in Budapest while Gomez was there filming the movie, Monte Carlo.

No.87

No.93 RABBIT HEART (RAISE IT UP) - Florence + The Machine.
Recently blitzing down under for the Splendour In The Grass Festival,
Florence + The Machine, hit the ARIA Singles Chart with Rabbit Heart
(Raise It Up). The new single is their third track to chart here, it follows on
from Dog Days Are Over (No.69 Feb. '10), You've Got The Dirtee Love
(Featuring Dizzee Rascal) (No.27 May "10) and You’ve Got The Love (No.9
Apr."10).

ALBUMS. After a triumphant debut at No.1 last week, Bliss N Eso slide back
into No.2 with, Running On Air. Meanwhile, Eminem reclaims the top spot
with Recovery. Further down the top 10, the Step Up 3D Soundtrack has
bolted up a massive forty-three spots to No.10. Other prime movers this week
are Slash at No.15 from No.43, A Beautiful Exchange by Hillsong Live up
forty-six spots to No.22 and Thirty Seconds To Mars up from No.42 to No.25
with This Is War. We also see two re-entries in the top 50 this week, they
come with compliments from INXS at No.44 with Platinum and at No.50 is
Tim McGraw's Southern Voice.

No.73 ALWAYS YOU - La Spina. This album is the debut from
Australian duo, La Spina. La Spina is a collaboration of siblings, Rosario and
Anna-Maria La Spina. The duo has previously found their own individual
notoriety. Rosario is an operatic tenor who has performed on stages around
the world and has been described as the Australian Pavarotti. Anna-Maria
has established herself as a multi-faceted entertainer, having toured with the
likes of Savage Garden, as well as appearing on numerous stages, film and
TV productions. Always You sees the La Spina's team up with the
Melbourne Symphony Orchestra for an album of orchestral pop. Tracks on
the album include Time To Say Goodbye, The Prayer and an unlikely cover
of Iron Maiden’s Run For The Hills.
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#1 Single this week
ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 16t August 2010
Co

w Tl HP  TITLE Artist . Cat. No.
1 1 8 1 LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna A INRIUMA US-UM7-10-15397
2 2 5 2 DYNAMITE Taio Cruz ISL/UMA GB-UM7-10-03721
* 3 6 6 3 CLUB CAN'T HANDLE ME Flo Rida Feat. David Guetta ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-01208
4 4 2 4 TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry CAP/EMI 9087415
5 5 4 3 DJGOT US FALLIN' IN LOVE Usher Feat. Pitbull e LAF/SME 88697761062
6 3 12 2 I LIKE IT Enrique Iglesias Feat. Pitbull A UMA 2742064
7 7 13 1 CALIFORNIA GURLS Katy Perry Feat. Snoop Dogg A 2 CAP/EMI 6410085
8 8 9 4 IFIHAD YOU Adam Lambert ® RCA/SME 88697746492
* 9 NEW 1 9  MINE Taylor Swift UMA 2750189
10 10 15 4 NOT AFRAID Eminem A INRIUMA 2741998
11 9 12 5  BILLIONAIRE Travie McCoy Feat. Bruno Mars ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-00257
12 12 15 2 AIRPLANES B.0.B Feat. Hayley Williams A ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-00477
13 11 10 3 SMILE Uncle Kracker ATL/WAR US-AT2-09-01972
* 14 NEW 1 14 MAGIC FOUNTAIN EP Art vs. Science GRN/MGM AVS002
15 13 19 1 OMG Usher Feat. will.i.am A 3 LAF/SME 88697693952
16 16 5 16 DIRTY PICTURE Taio Cruz Feat. Ke$ha ISL/UMA 2739533
17 15 13 13 MY FIRST KISS 30H!3 Feat. Ke$ha ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-00648
18 14 18 5  GETTIN' OVER YOU David Guetta Feat. Chris Willis, Fergie & LMFAO A VIR/EMI 6335185
19 22 6 19 LOVE THE FALL Michael Paynter SME 88697746162
20 17 14 16 DANCE THE WAY | FEEL Ou Est Le Swimming Pool @ MOS/UMA 2737921
21 21 10 21 IFIT'S LOVE Train COL/SME 88697688012
* 22 36 4 22  CLOSER TO THE EDGE 30 Seconds To Mars VIR/EMI US-VI2-09-00433
23 20 5 20  PLANS Birds Of Tokyo CAP/EMI 9056465
* 24 43 3 24 DANCE IN THE DARK Lady Gaga INRIUMA US-UM7-09-05527
25 18 17 4 WE NO SPEAK AMERICANO Yolanda Be Cool & DCup A SIO/UMA SWEATDS026
26 24 26 1 HEY, SOUL SISTER Train A 3 COL/SME 88697575092
27 19 10 19 IYIYI Cody Simpson Feat. Flo Rida ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-01075
28 26 22 17 THE ONLY EXCEPTION Paramore ATL/WAR US-AT2-09-02323
* 29 NEW 1 29  TAKE IT OFF Ke$ha RCA/SME US-RC1-09-00736
30 27 14 27 NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum EMI 6326115
31 39 4 31 THIS AFTERNOON Nickelback RR/WAR NL-A32-08-88021
32 30 16 3 YOURLOVE IS MY DRUG Ke$ha A RCA/SME 88697726832
* 33 54 2 33  CHOOSE YOU Stan Walker SME 88697761112
34 32 4 32 WHAT IF Jason Derulo WAR US-WB1-09-05330
35 25 18 2 BREAK YOUR HEART Taio Cruz A ISL/UMA 2724665
36 35 5 16 BANG BANG BANG Mark Ronson & The Business Intl Feat. Q-Tip & MNDR COL/SME G0100019774628
37 29 18 4 RIDIN' SOLO Jason Derulo A WAR US-WB1-09-05329
38 3 29 9  YOU'VE GOT THE LOVE Florence + The Machine A ISL/UMA 2726058
39 33 18 33 BIG JET PLANE Angus & Julia Stone CAP/EMI 6403665
* 40 NEW 1 40  THE BUM SONG Tommy Trash & Tom Piper MOS/UMA 2746672
41 28 16 10 LYING Amy Meredith @ SME 88697722802
42 38 10 36  BABY, I'M GETTIN' BETTER Gyroscope ISL/UMA 2743412
43 34 15 19 THIS AIN'T A LOVE SONG Scouting For Girls e EPI/SME 88697632852
44 23 9 13 ALL THE LOVERS Kylie Minogue WAR 5249807452
45 37 7 20  SOMEBODY TO LOVE Justin Bieber Feat. Usher UMA 2744161
* 46 NEW 1 46  THE CATALYST Linkin Park WAR US-wB1-10-01782
47 41 9 32 WAKA WAKA (THIS TIME FOR AFRICA) Shakira Feat. Freshlyground EPI/SME 88697734592
48 47 6 39  MISERY Maroon 5 ASM/UMA 2744289
49 45 13 45 DOWN BY THE RIVER Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA ILLO37CD
* 50 73 2 50  ROCKSTAR 101 Rihanna Feat. Slash DEF/UMA US-UM7-09-12241
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w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

51 40 12 14 CAN'T BE TAMED Miley Cyrus e HWR/UMA 8716400

* 52 NEW 1 52  COOLER THAN ME Mike Posner SME G010001956353N
53 46 7 46  CROSSFIRE Brandon Flowers DEF/UMA 2745067
54 42 20 2 ALEJANDRO Lady Gaga A INR/UMA 2727666

* 55 NEW 1 55  MAGIC B.o.B Feat. Rivers Cuomo ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-00545
56 51 25 42 TAKE YOUR SHIRT OFF T-Pain JIVE/SME 88697650942
57 52 7 45  PYRAMID Charice Feat. lyaz WAR US-RE1-10-00031
58 44 21 10  OPPOSITE OF ADULTS Chiddy Bang A CAP/EMI 6095425
59 53 8 53  BEAUTIFUL MONSTER Ne-Yo DEF/UMA 2743894
60 49 24 4 WHATAYA WANT FROM ME Adam Lambert A RCA/SME 88697657192
61 58 14 58  YOU USED TO HOLD ME Calvin Harris COL/SME (0100019064476
62 55 28 3 BABY Justin Bieber Feat. Ludacris A DEF/UMA 2732928
63 56 26 1 IN'MY HEAD Jason Derulo A 2 WAR US-WB1-09-04633
64 59 7 55  ROCKIT Little Red LIB/JUMA AU-LI0-10-71920
65 50 21 11 EENIE MEENIE Sean Kingston Feat. Justin Bieber A EPI/SME 88697720482
66 63 62 1 | GOTTA FEELING The Black Eyed Peas A 5 INRIUMA 2712911
67 72 40 4 EMPIRE STATE OF MIND Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys A ROC/WAR US-JZ1-09-00031
68 66 42 2 BAD ROMANCE Lady Gaga A 3 INRIUMA 2726752
69 60 10 38  NEVER SAY NEVER Justin Bieber Feat. Jaden Smith DEF/UMA 2744276
70 48 9 12 CHEMICAL RUSH Brian McFadden ISL/UMA 2743822
71 67 32 3 I LIKE THAT Richard Vission & Static Revenger Feat. Luciana A 2 VIC/UMA 2731368
72 65 38 3 TELEPHONE Lady Gaga Feat. Beyonce A 2 INRIUMA 2737532
73 57 9 30  MOUSETRAP HEART Thirsty Merc WAR AU-WAO0-10-00293
74 RIE 30 1 HERO Enrique Iglesias A 2 INR/UMA 4976342
75 83 10 38  ABC NEWS THEME (REMIXED BY PENDULUM) Peter Wall & Tony Ansell ABC/UMA 2744224
76 75 43 1 TIK TOK Ke$ha A 5 RCA/SME 88697619042
77 82 3 77 HELLO The Potbelleez VIC/UMA 2748244
78 68 21 3 NOTHIN' ON YOU B.0.B Feat. Bruno Mars A ATL/WAR US-AT2-09-04033
79 80 29 5  DON'T STOP BELIEVIN' Glee Cast A COL/SME 88697598382
80 81 42 1 FIREFLIES Owl City A 4 UMA 2723245
81 64 44 14 SWEET DISPOSITION The Temper Trap A LIB/JUMA LMCD0023
82 70 16 23 UNBROKEN Stan Walker o SME 88697702812
83 78 6 71 HALF OF MY HEART John Mayer COL/SME US-SM1-09-05701
84 88 14 82  SHOTS LMFAO Feat. Lil Jon UMA US-UM7-09-72020
85 62 45 3 LITTLE LION MAN Mumford & Sons A 2 DEW/UMA 2718962
86 NEW 1 86  ONE (YOUR NAME) Swedish House Mafia Feat. Pharrell EMI 9057915
87 NEW 1 87  ROUND & ROUND Selena Gomez & The Scene UMA 8716776
88 77 13 8  JESSIE'S GIRL Glee Cast @ SME 0100019692146
89 85 73 4 HOT N COLD Katy Perry A 2 CAP/EMI 2663055
90 87 14 37  WATERCOLOUR Pendulum WAR GB-AHT-10-00072
91 92 6 61  MAKE ME WANNA DIE The Pretty Reckless INRIUMA 2734108
92 76 23 32 LOVE LOST The Temper Trap LIB/UMA GB-ZUZ-09-00010
93 NEW 1 93  RABBIT HEART (RAISE IT UP) Florence + The Machine ISL/UMA 2709387
94 89 34 3 MEMORIES David Guetta Feat. Kid Cudi A 2 VIREEMI 6265405
95 84 15 22 TE AMO Rihanna DEF/UMA 2742267
96 79 20 38  CLOSE TO YOU The John Butler Trio JARMGM AU-FC0-09-00018
97 69 9 61  COMMANDER Kelly Rowland Feat. David Guetta UNI/UMA 2743866
98 99 99 1 POKER FACE Lady Gaga A 6 INRIUMA 1789813
99 100 6 69  DOG DAYS ARE OVER Florence + The Machine UMA 1798402
100 RE 19 3 TODAY WAS A FAIRYTALE Taylor Swift A BIG/UMA 2732735

Lw Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

61 3 8 | HATE MONDAYS Newton Faulkner RCA/SME (0100019981228
71 9 48  ALL NIGHT LONG Alexandra Burke Feat. Pitbull SYCO/SME 88697686132

74 6 49  JUST BE GOOD TO GREEN Professor Green Feat. Lily Allen EMI 6480675

86 19 4 MR MYSTERIOUS Vanessa Amorosi Feat. Seany B A UMA 2737405

90 17 31 SEVENTEEN Jet CAP/EMI 6409525

91 17 1 JUST SAY SO Brian McFadden Feat. Kevin Rudolf A ISL/UMA 2738460

93 1 93  ADDICTED Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA AU-LI0-10-72710

94 2 94 ON MELANCHOLY HILL Gorillaz EMI 9057415

95 7 38  CLOSURE Scarlett Belle SME 88697735852

96 52 1 SEXY BITCH David Guetta Feat. Akon A 3 VIREMI 6877595

97 90 5  SINGLE LADIES (PUT ARING ON IT) Beyonce A 3 COL/SME 88697417512

98 11 37  NEUTRON STAR COLLISION (LOVE IS FOREVER) Muse ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-01022
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#1 Album this week
ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 16t August 2010

™w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 8 1 RECOVERY Eminem A INR/UMA 2739452
2 1 2 1 RUNNING ON AIR Bliss N Eso ® ILL/JUMA ILLO34CD
3 5 50 3 LUNGS Florence + The Machine A ISL/UMA 2711240
4 3 2 3 | BELIEVE YOU LIAR Washington MER/UMA 2744633
5 4 3 2 BIRDS OF TOKYO Birds Of Tokyo CAP/EMI 6473012
6 6 2 6 THE SUBURBS Arcade Fire SPU/EMI MRG385
7 8 43 1 SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons A 2 DEW/UMA DEW9000216
8 10 22 1 DOWN THE WAY Angus & Julia Stone A CAP/EMI 6263842
9 7 6 2 APHRODITE Kylie Minogue o MUSH/WAR 5186599822
* 10 53 3 10  STEP UP 3D Soundtrack ATL/WAR 7567891189
11 12 19 2 RAYMOND V RAYMOND Usher e JIVE/SME 88697638892
12 1 24 8 SAVE ME, SAN FRANCISCO Train COL/SME 88697077362
13 14 36 1 THE FAME MONSTER Lady Gaga A 3 INR/UMA 2738279
14 17 21 14 FOR YOUR ENTERTAINMENT Adam Lambert RCA/SME 88697548012
* 15 43 19 3 SLASH Slash e SME 88697675922
16 13 17 1 MY WORLDS Justin Bieber A DEF/UMA 2735986
17 18 40 3 GLEE: THE MUSIC - SEASON ONE - VOLUME 1 Soundtrack A COL/SME 88697540902
18 16 12 1 GLEE: THE MUSIC, VOLUME 3 SHOWSTOPPERS Glee Cast ® COL/SME 88697720932
19 20 31 4 ANIMAL Ke$ha A RCA/SME 88697646492
20 23 14 20  NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum CAP/EMI 6336412
21 21 12 3 IMMERSION Pendulum WEA/WAR 5186594882
* 22 68 6 3 A BEAUTIFUL EXCHANGE Hillsong Live HMA/SME HMACD236
23 19 5 6 EUPHORIA Enrique Iglesias UNI/UMA 2744767
24 9 2 9 NIGHTMARE Avenged Sevenfold WAR 9362496655
* 25 42 13 25  THIS IS WAR Thirty Seconds To Mars VIR/EMI 6062192
26 27 20 1 APRIL UPRISING The John Butler Trio ® JAR/MGM JBT015
27 25 36 8 GLEE: THE MUSIC - SEASON ONE - VOLUME 2 Soundtrack A COL/SME 88697617052
28 22 23 4 JASON DERULO Jason Derulo e WAR 9362496702
29 24 10 1 TO THE SEA Jack Johnson e UNI/UMA 2738288
30 15 55 9 CONDITIONS The Temper Trap A LIB/UMA LMCDO0056
31 38 39 1 GOLDEN RULE Powderfinger A 2 UMA 2726011
32 28 7 3 CINEMA The Cat Empire VIR/EMI 6411632
* 33 46 5 33  ROKSTARR Taio Cruz ISL/IUMA 2739115
34 35 50 4 ONE LOVE David Guetta A VIR/EMI 6851110
35 37 71 11 ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry A CAP/EMI 5042492
36 30 2 30  MELINDA DOES DORIS Melinda Schneider UMA 2747553
* 37 51 91 2 FEARLESS Taylor Swift A 4 BIG/UMA 1799119
38 29 7 4 CAN'T BE TAMED Miley Cyrus e HWR/UMA 8716697
39 31 8 2 WE ARE BORN Sia MP/INE MPRCDAUS2
40 34 8 3 GLEE: THE MUSIC, JOURNEY TO REGIONALS Glee Cast COL/SME 88697728782
41 33 39 3 BATTLE STUDIES John Mayer A COL/SME 88697530872
42 36 94 1 FUNHOUSE P!Ink A 11 LAF/SME 88697600692
43 26 10 2 THE TWILIGHT SAGA: ECLIPSE Soundtrack e ATL/WAR 7567892444
* 44 RIE 4 21 PLATINUM INXS PETROL PE005
45 58 35 12 RATED RRihanna A DEF/UMA 2725990
46 47 17 1 PLASTIC BEACH Gorillaz e CAP/EMI 6268672
47 40 6 8 RESTLESS Amy Meredith SME 88697731042
48 41 12 4 INNERSPEAKER Tame Impala MOD/UMA MODCD126
49 45 48 1 THE RESISTANCE Muse A MUSH/WAR 2564685999
* 50 RIE 2 50  SOUTHERN VOICE Tim McGraw CURB/SME 88697578192
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™w W
51 49
52 61
53 52
54 32
55 54
56 39
57 56
58 48
59 44
* 60 RIE
61 60
62 64
63 57
64 62
65 50
66 56
67 72
68 63
69 65
70 83
4l 78
72 70
73 NEW
74 67
75 71
76 73
7 89
78 76
79 81
80 80
81 98
82 77
83 74
84 87
85 66
86 95
87 97
88 99
89 85
90 75
91 96
92 79
93 59
94 RIE
95 RIE
96 100
97 69
98 92
99 84
100 93

These were in

the top

Tl HP  TITLE Artist
86 3 DARK HORSE Nickelback A 3
126 1 ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson A 5
16 2 IRON MAN 2 AC/DC A
2 32 PRAISE & BLAME Tom Jones
85 10  REMEMBER CAT STEVENS Cat Stevens A 5

7 2 DEEP BLUE Parkway Drive

61 1 THE E.N.D The Black Eyed Peas A 4
27 1 RECOLLECTION k.d. lang A
4 12 BASEMENT BIRDS Basement Birds
39 1 STATE OF THE ART Hilltop Hoods A
189 6 GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 4
16 4 THE CIRCLE Bon Jovi @
44 1 CRAZY LOVE Michael Buble A 5
15 12 THE REMIX Lady Gaga
5 8 KORN IIl: REMEMBER WHO YOU ARE Kom
10 3 BIONIC Christina Aguilera o
37 7 HAZARDOUS Vanessa Amorosi ®
44 1 BRAND NEW EYES Paramore e
14 42  B.0.B PRESENTS: THE ADVENTURES OF BOBBY RAY B.o.B
12 7 | SPEAK BECAUSE | CAN Laura Marling
55 25  THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors A
9 1 INTRIGUER Crowded House
1 73 ALWAYS YOU La Spina
8 20  BLISS RELEASE Cloud Control
4 42 ALIVE Ed Kowalczyk
46 5 AS DAY FOLLOWS NIGHT Sarah Blasko A
94 1 ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon A 9
116 1 GREATEST HITS Bruce Springsteen A 9
50 6 WONDER Lisa Mitchell A
121 22 CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival A
11 41 HIGH VIOLET The National
17 5 COMPASS Mark Vincent @
12 2 THIS IS THE WARNING Dead Letter Circus
79 1 IT'S NOT ME, IT'S YOU Lily Allen A 4
8 14 MOUSETRAP HEART Thirsty Merc
9 9 FURTHER The Chemical Brothers
91 25 GREATEST HITS Neil Young A
258 1 METALLICA Metallica A 8
41 1 GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters A 2
5 33  SIRLUSCIOUS LEFT FOOT: THE SON OF CHICO DUSTY Big Boi
57 24 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston A
38 1 | DREAMED A DREAM Susan Boyle A 9
7 10 NIGHT WORK Scissor Sisters
47 36  THE ESSENTIAL BOB DYLAN Bob Dylan A 2
2 95  TOURIST HISTORY Two Door Cinema Club
82 6 WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun A 2
19 2 WRAPPED UP GOOD The McClymonts e
7 19 INFINITE ARMS Band Of Horses
21 19 MANNERS Passion Pit
16 3 COHESION Gyroscope

100 last week:

Tl HP  TITLE Artist

4 21 MAYAM.IA.

5 11 THIS IS HAPPENING LCD Soundsystem

2 67  INCEPTION Soundtrack

2 47 COLLISIONS AND CASTAWAYS 36 Crazyfists
4 52  THE DRUMS The Drums

86 2 HITS Phil Collins A 4
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Co.
RR/WAR
EPI/SME
ALB/SME
ISL/UMA
ISL/UMA
SHK
INR/IUMA
NONE/WAR
INE
GE/UMA
GEF/UMA
ISL/UMA
WAR
INR/IUMA
RR/WAR
RCA/SME
UMA
ATL/WAR
ATL/WAR
VIR/EMI
RHI/WAR
UNI/UMA
ACL/UMA
IVY/UMA
SME
DEW/UMA
RCA/SME
COL/SME
WAR
CONC/UMA
4AD/INE
SME
WAR
CAP/EMI
WAR
VIR/EMI
RPS/WAR
UNI/UMA
RCA/SME
DEF/UMA
SME
SYCO/SME
PDR/UMA
COL/SME
MOS/UMA
CAP/EMI
UMA
COL/SME
COL/SME
ISL/UMA

Co.

INE
CAP/EMI
RPS/WAR
RR/WAR
V2/SHK
WAR

Cat. No.
RR80282
5204222000
88697662142
2741297
5246082
RES100
2708142
7559797986
BB001CD
GER001
9862116
2724560
9362497377
2738280
RR77575
88697608672
2724567
7567895804
7567891848
6293782
8122799959
2739938
2745604
VY090
88697750782
DEW9000168
88697327122
478555.2
5186509532
1800022
CAD3X03CD
88697672062
5186586482
6942772
5186591662
6325302
9362489352
5315606
88697606282
2740085
88697463232
88697554542
2743980
5031332000
ETCETCDO016
2354032
2721045
88697693992
88697438862
2733805

Cat. No.
XLCD497
6402252
9362496503
RR77472
VVR740130
3984237952
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#1 Physical Single this week
ARIA Top 50 Physical Singles - Week Commencing 16th August 2010

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 5 1 LOVE THE FALL Michael Paynter SME 88697746162
* 2 NEW 1 2 HONEYMOON IN VEGAS The Paris Crash SVB/IND SRPC001CD
* 3 NEW 1 3 MAGIC FOUNTAIN EP Art vs. Science GRN/MGM AVS002
4 2 14 1 WITH EMPEROR ANTARCTICA EP Boy & Bear ISL/IUMA 2739922
* 5 25 2 5 DJ GOT US FALLIN' IN LOVE Usher Feat. Pitbull LAF/SME 88697761062
6 3 66 1 ART VS. SCIENCE Art Vs. Science GRN/MGM AVS001
7 7 2 7 CHOOSE YOU Stan Walker SME 88697761112
8 5 7 3 IF I HAD YOU Adam Lambert RCA/SME 88697746492
9 4 7 1 ALL THE LOVERS Kylie Minogue WAR 5249807452
10 8 14 1 RICH KIDS Washington MER/UMA 2737298
11 13 66 7 RECORDINGS OF THE MIDDLE EAST The Middle East SPU/EMI URA293
12 12 10 6 WAKA WAKA (THIS TIME FOR AFRICA) Shakira Feat. Freshlyground EPI/SME 88697734592
13 10 13 4 YOUR LOVE IS MY DRUG Ke$ha RCA/SME 88697726832
14 14 13 1 LYING Amy Meredith SME 88697722802
15 16 7 11 IFIT'SLOVE Train COL/SME 88697688012
16 9 10 2 EENIE MEENIE Sean Kingston Feat. Justin Bieber EPI/SME 88697720482
17 18 10 11 CLOSURE Scarlett Belle SME 88697735852
18 21 24 3 BACK FROM THE DEAD Last Dinosaurs DEW/UMA DEW9000234
* 19 31 11 13 THIS AIN'T A LOVE SONG Scouting For Girls EPI/SME 88697632852
20 11 16 4 WHATAYA WANT FROM ME Adam Lambert RCA/SME 88697657192
21 17 96 10 TAME IMPALA Tame Impala MOD/UMA MODEP023
22 26 69 13 NEXT IN LINE Dead Letter Circus MGM 3MASSIVE002
23 23 46 10 BRAVADO Miami Horror VIR/EMI 2649932
24 28 23 11 THE VERSES The Verses WAR 5186561262
25 15 46 1 HOW TO TAME LIONS Washington MER/UMA 2717430
26 20 75 12 BLOOD BANK Bon Iver JGJ/INE JAG134CD
27 27 9 16 YOU'RE ON MY MIND Old Man River EMI SSM.2
* 28 43 13 28  LEFT TO WRITE Skryptcha OBESE OBR063
* 29 RIE 4 29  LITTLE LOVIN' Lissie SME 88697756282
30 22 63 8 WELCOME TO THE AFTERNOON Lisa Mitchell WAR SCORP003
31 19 10 9 ALL NIGHT LONG Alexandra Burke Feat. Pitoull SYCO/SME 88697686132
32 32 14 6 NOT MYSELF TONIGHT Christina Aguilera RCA/SME 88697707222
33 29 36 3 ONE WAY ROAD The John Butler Trio JAR/MGM JBT014
34 34 5 21 | LIKE TO DANCE Hot Chelle Rae JIVE/SME 88697568932
35 24 16 3 UNBROKEN Stan Walker SME 88697702812
36 30 22 1 HEY, SOUL SISTER Train COL/SME 88697575092
37 35 49 15 NOTION EP Kings Of Leon RCA/SME 88697568612
38 36 51 19 THE 12" MIXES Michael Jackson EPI/SME 450127.2
39 45 18 2 OMG Usher Feat. will.i.am LAF/SME 88697693952
40 37 35 12 FALL BE KIND Animal Collective DOM/EMI 6086442
41 42 23 5 PAGE ONE EP Katie Noonan And The Captains SME 88697654522
42 41 9 15 HEARTS BEAT AS ONE Rogue Traders SME 88697745802
43 40 14 11 WOULD YOU RAISE YOUR HANDS? Rogue Traders SME 88697654142
* 44 RIE 4 22 BETTER THAN The John Butler Trio JAR/MGM JBT012
45 46 24 1 EVERYBODY HURTS Helping Haiti SYCO/SME 88697661102
46 33 21 32 SWEET DISPOSITION The Temper Trap LIB/UMA LMCD0023
* 47 RIE 19 8 I'D COME FOR YOU Nickelback RR/WAR RR38243
* 48 RIE 4 45 AUTUMN Artisan Guns VIR/EMI 6886652
* 49 RIE 14 20  CHANGE Daniel Merriweather Feat. Wale UMA 2707062
50 44 13 7 THE WOLVES' HOWLS SHATTER THE OLD GLASS MOON The Chemist WAR 5186593222

These were in the top 100 last week:

Lw Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

6 1 6  SOLITUDE IS BLISS Tame Impala MOD/UMA MODVL127
38 35 1 YOURS FOREVER Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 2701232

39 14 31 INFINITE DEATH Thy Art Is Murder STO SAB015

47 30 1 SWEET DECEMBER Short Stack SMR/UMA SMR0016

48 15 11 THE DELTARIGGS The Delta Riggs SME RRR001

49 16 26 | WANNA The All-American Rejects INR/IUMA 2709185

50 22 4 BLAH BLAH BLAH Ke$ha RCA/SME 88697659702
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#1 Physical Album this week
ARIA Top 100 Physical Albums — Week Commencing 16th August 2010

™w w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 8 1 RECOVERY Eminem INR/IUMA 2739452
2 2 2 2 RUNNING ON AIR Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA ILLO34CD
* 3 7 48 3 LUNGS Florence + The Machine ISL/IUMA 2711240
4 3 2 3 | BELIEVE YOU LIAR Washington MER/UMA 2744633
5 4 3 2 BIRDS OF TOKYO Birds Of Tokyo CAP/EMI 6473012
* 6 10 43 2 SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons DEW/UMA DEW9000216
7 9 22 1 DOWN THE WAY Angus & Julia Stone CAP/EMI 6263842
8 6 6 2 APHRODITE Kylie Minogue MUSH/WAR 5186599822
9 5 2 5  THE SUBURBS Arcade Fire SPU/EMI MRG385
10 12 19 1 RAYMOND V RAYMOND Usher JIVE/SME 88697638892
11 11 24 6  SAVE ME, SAN FRANCISCO Train COL/SME 88697077362
12 14 36 1 THE FAME MONSTER Lady Gaga INRIUMA 2738279
13 17 21 13 FOR YOUR ENTERTAINMENT Adam Lambert RCA/SME 88697548012
* 14 43 19 3 SLASH Slash SME 88697675922
15 13 18 1 MY WORLDS Justin Bieber DEF/UMA 2735986
* 16 57 3 16 STEP UP 3D Soundtrack ATL/WAR 7567891189
17 18 40 6  GLEE: THE MUSIC - SEASON ONE - VOLUME 1 Soundtrack COL/SME 88697540902
18 19 31 5  ANIMAL Ke$ha RCA/SME 88697646492
19 16 5 6  EUPHORIA Enrique Iglesias UNI/UMA 2744767
20 23 16 20  NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum CAP/EMI 6336412
21 15 12 1 GLEE: THE MUSIC, VOLUME 3 SHOWSTOPPERS Glee Cast COL/SME 88697720932
* 22 93 6 3 ABEAUTIFUL EXCHANGE Hillsong Live HMA/SME HMACD236
23 8 2 8 NIGHTMARE Avenged Sevenfold WAR 9362496655
24 27 12 5 IMMERSION Pendulum WEA/WAR 5186594882
25 21 23 4 JASON DERULO Jason Derulo WAR 9362496702
26 22 36 8  GLEE: THE MUSIC - SEASON ONE - VOLUME 2 Soundtrack COL/SME 88697617052
27 25 10 1 TO THE SEA Jack Johnson UNI/UMA 2738288
* 28 38 39 1 GOLDEN RULE Powderfinger UMA 2726011
* 29 54 12 29  THIS IS WAR Thirty Seconds To Mars VIREMI 6062192
30 31 20 1 APRIL UPRISING The John Butler Trio JARMGM JBT015
31 28 7 3 CINEMA The Cat Empire VIREMI 6411632
32 26 2 26 MELINDA DOES DORIS Melinda Schneider UMA 2747553
33 24 7 4 CANT BE TAMED Miley Cyrus HWR/UMA 8716697
34 33 50 4 ONE LOVE David Guetta VIREMI 6851110
* 3 46 5 35  ROKSTARR Taio Cruz ISL/UMA 2739115
* 36 48 91 1 FEARLESS Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 1799119
37 35 94 1 FUNHOUSE P!nk LAF/SME 88697600692
38 20 54 11 CONDITIONS The Temper Trap LIB/UMA LMCD0056
* 39 55 34 12 RATED R Rihanna DEF/UMA 2725990
* 40 RIE 3 40  SOUTHERN VOICE Tim McGraw CURB/SME 88697578192
41 36 8 5  GLEE: THE MUSIC, JOURNEY TO REGIONALS Glee Cast COL/SME 88697728782
42 30 39 5  BATTLE STUDIES John Mayer COL/SME 88697530872
43 29 10 1 THE TWILIGHT SAGA: ECLIPSE Soundtrack ATL/WAR 7567892444
44 42 16 2 IRON MAN 2 AC/DC ALB/SME 88697662142
45 56 126 1 ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson EPI/SME 5204222000
46 50 70 10  ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry CAP/EMI 5042492
47 34 8 2 WEAREBORN Sia MP/INE MPRCDAUS2
* 48 NEW 1 48  PLATINUM INXS PETROL PE005
49 39 6 10  RESTLESS Amy Meredith SME 88697731042
50 47 87 8  REMEMBER CAT STEVENS Cat Stevens ISL/UMA 5246082
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™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
51 41 12 4 INNERSPEAKER Tame Impala MOD/UMA MODCD126
52 32 2 32  PRAISE & BLAME Tom Jones ISL/JUMA 2741297
53 40 27 1 RECOLLECTION k.d. lang NONE/WAR 7559797986
54 37 7 2 DEEP BLUE Parkway Drive SHK RES100
55 49 84 3 DARK HORSE Nickelback RR/WAR RR80282

* 56 RIE 39 1 STATE OF THE ART Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA GER001
57 58 61 1 THE E.N.D The Black Eyed Peas INR/UMA 2708142
58 45 4 9 BASEMENT BIRDS Basement Birds INE BB001CD
59 53 44 1 CRAZY LOVE Michael Buble WAR 9362497377
60 52 48 1 THE RESISTANCE Muse MUSH/WAR 2564685999
61 71 16 4 THE CIRCLE Bon Jovi ISL/IUMA 2724560
62 61 183 6 GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses GEF/UMA 9862116
63 44 5 7 KORN Ill: REMEMBER WHO YOU ARE Kom RR/WAR RR77575
64 62 16 2 PLASTIC BEACH Gorillaz CAP/EMI 6268672
65 59 15 10  THE REMIX Lady Gaga INR/UMA 2738280
66 51 10 3 BIONIC Christina Aguilera RCA/SME 88697608672
67 73 37 7 HAZARDOUS Vanessa Amorosi UMA 2724567
68 72 57 24 THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors RHI/WAR 8122799959
69 66 9 2 INTRIGUER Crowded House UNI/UMA 2739938
70 64 119 1 GREATEST HITS Bruce Springsteen COL/SME 478555.2
71 NEW 1 71 ALWAYS YOU La Spina ACL/UMA 2745604
72 63 13 46  B.0.B PRESENTS: THE ADVENTURES OF BOBBY RAY B.o.B ATL/WAR 7567891848
73 65 17 4 COMPASS Mark Vincent SME 88697672062
74 70 42 1 BRAND NEW EYES Paramore ATL/WAR 7567895804
75 78 56 23 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston SME 88697463232
76 83 93 25  GREATEST HITS Neil Young RPS/WAR 9362489352
77 69 38 1 | DREAMED A DREAM Susan Boyle SYCO/SME 88697554542
78 74 4 52  ALIVE Ed Kowalczyk SME 88697750782
79 97 40 8 AS DAY FOLLOWS NIGHT Sarah Blasko DEW/UMA DEW9000168
80 RIE 10 10 | SPEAK BECAUSE | CAN Laura Marling VIR/EMI 6293782
81 96 113 23 CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival CONC/UMA 1800022
82 76 12 4 THIS IS THE WARNING Dead Letter Circus WAR 5186586482
83 79 45 2 MY DREAM - MIO VISIONE Mark Vincent SME 88697552412
84 68 8 24 MOUSETRAP HEART Thirsty Merc WAR 5186591662
85 86 79 1 IT'S NOT ME, IT'S YOU Lily Allen CAP/EMI 6942772
86 80 6 22 BLISS RELEASE Cloud Control IVY/UMA VY090
87 88 81 6 WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun CAP/EMI 2354032
88 RIE 9 47 HIGH VIOLET The National 4AD/INE CAD3X03CD
89 RIE 47 36  THE ESSENTIAL BOB DYLAN Bob Dylan COL/SME 5031332000
90 RIE 31 9 THE ESSENTIAL NEIL DIAMOND Neil Diamond COL/SME 5010669000
91 67 19 2 WRAPPED UP GOOD The McClymonts UMA 2721045
92 NEW 1 92  MARY POPPINS Original London Cast WALT/UMA 8716772
93 82 41 1 GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters RCA/SME 88697606282
94 RIE 24 35  THE ESSENTIAL Roy Orbison COL/SME 82876812692
95 85 6 24 INFINITE ARMS Band Of Horses COL/SME 88697693992
96 NEW 1 96  TIM MCGRAW LIMITED EDITION GREATEST HITS VOLUMES 1,2,3 Tim McGraw CURB/SME CD79130
97 77 5 25  MAYAM.IA INE XLCD497
98 RIE 16 53  THE ULTIMATE BEE GEES Bee Gees RHI/WAR 8122798477
99 87 92 2 HITS Phil Collins WAR 3984237952
100 RE 89 1 ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon RCA/SME 88697327122

Lw Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

60 6 19 NIGHT WORK Scissor Sisters PDR/UMA 2743980

75 4 41 SIRLUSCIOUS LEFT FOOT: THE SON OF CHICO DUSTY Big Boi DEF/UMA 2740085

81 2 44 COLLISIONS AND CASTAWAYS 36 Crazyfists RR/WAR RR77472

84 7 14 SCREAM Ozzy Osbourne EPI/SME 88697361132
89 9 48  LEGEND: THE BEST OF WILLIE NELSON Willie Nelson COL/SME 88697731602
90 248 1 BAT OUT OF HELL Meat Loaf EPI/SME 499681.2

91 87 1 BLACK HOLES AND REVELATIONS Muse WAR 5101197352
92 7 6  YOUNGBLOODS The Amity Affliction SHK BTR050

94 12 5 FEVER Bullet For My Valentine JIVE/SME 88697639472
95 13 4 COHESION Gyroscope ISL/UMA 2733805

98 66 14 PIANO MAN: THE VERY BEST OF BILLY JOEL Billy Joel COL/SME 88697142962
99 8 19 FURTHER The Chemical Brothers VIR/EMI 6325302

100 33 2 THE TWILIGHT SAGA: NEW MOON Soundtrack WAR 7567895635
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#1 Digital Track this week

ARIA Digital Tracks — Week Commencing 16t August 2010

Lw Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. ISRC
1 8 1 LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna UMA US-UM7-10-15397
2 5 2 DYNAMITE Taio Cruz UMA GB-UM7-10-03721
7 6 3 CLUB CAN'T HANDLE ME Flo Rida Feat. David Guetta WAR  US-AT2-10-01208
3 2 3 TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry EMI US-CA2-10-01255
4 4 2 DJ GOT US FALLIN' IN LOVE Usher Feat. Pitbull SME US-LF2-10-00041
5 1 2 I LIKE IT Enrique Iglesias Feat. Pitbull UMA GB-UM7-10-03038
6 13 1 CALIFORNIA GURLS Katy Perry Feat. Snoop Dogg EMI US-CA2-10-01135
NEW 1 8 MINE (ALBUM VERSION) Taylor Swift UMA GB-UM7-10-26563
8 8 5 IF I HAD YOU Adam Lambert SME GB-CTA-09-00403
9 12 5 BILLIONAIRE Travie McCoy Feat. Bruno Mars WAR  US-AT2-10-00257
11 15 4 NOT AFRAID Eminem UMA US-UM7-10-11769
12 15 2 AIRPLANES B.0.B Feat. Hayley Williams WAR  US-AT2-10-00477
10 10 3 SMILE Uncle Kracker WAR US-AT2-09-01972
13 19 1 OMG Usher Feat. will.i.am SME US-LF2-09-00103
16 5 15 DIRTY PICTURE (ALBUM VERSION) Taio Cruz Feat. Ke$ha UMA GB-UM7-10-03731
15 13 12 MY FIRST KISS 30H!3 Feat. Ke$ha WAR  US-AT2-10-00648
NEW 1 17 MAGIC FOUNTAIN Art vs. Science MGM  AU-VS3-10-00001
14 18 5 GETTIN' OVER YOU David Guetta Feat. Chris Willis, Fergie & LMFAO EMI FR-ZID-10-00210
17 13 17 DANCE THE WAY | FEEL Ou Est Le Swimming Pool UMA GB-UDS-09-00002
20 8 20 IFIT'SLOVE Train SME US-SM1-09-04110
36 2 21 CLOSER TO THE EDGE 30 Seconds To Mars EMI US-VI2-09-00433
19 5 19 PLANS Birds Of Tokyo EMI AU-Y00-10-00023
42 2 23 DANCE IN THE DARK Lady Gaga UMA US-UM7-09-05527
31 4 24 LOVE THE FALL Michael Paynter SME AU-BM0-10-00160
21 17 4 WE NO SPEAK AMERICANO Yolanda Be Cool & DCup UMA AU-XN2-10-00095
18 10 18 IYIYI Cody Simpson Feat. Flo Rida WAR  US-AT2-10-01075
24 25 1 HEY, SOUL SISTER Train SME US-SM1-09-04113
22 14 16 THE ONLY EXCEPTION (ALBUM VERSION) Paramore WAR  US-AT2-09-02323
NEW 1 29  TAKE IT OFF Ke$ha SME US-RC1-09-00736
26 7 26 NEED YOU NOW (2010 REMIX) Lady Antebellum EMI US-CN1-09-00695
39 3 31 THIS AFTERNOON (ALBUM VERSION) Nickelback WAR  NL-A32-08-88021
29 16 5 YOUR LOVE IS MY DRUG Ke$ha SME US-RC1-09-00735
32 4 32 WHAT IF (ALBUM VERSION) Jason Derulo WAR  US-WB1-09-05330
35 5 16 BANG BANG BANG Mark Ronson & The Business Intl Feat. Q-Tip & MNDR SME GB-ARL-10-00454
27 18 4 RIDIN' SOLO (ALBUM VERSION) Jason Derulo WAR  US-WB1-09-05329
25 18 2 BREAK YOUR HEART Taio Cruz UMA GB-UM7-09-08662
NEW 1 37  CHOOSE YOU Stan Walker SME AU-BM0-10-00190
30 21 7 YOU GOT THE LOVE Florence + The Machine UMA GB-UM7-09-00237
34 1 34 BIG JET PLANE Angus & Julia Stone EMI AU-AP1-09-00011
28 1 12 LYING Amy Meredith SME AU-BM0-09-00284
37 9 35  BABY,I'M GETTIN'BETTER Gyroscope UMA AU-UM7-10-00167
33 13 17 THIS AIN'T A LOVE SONG Scouting For Girls SME GB-ARL-09-01558
NEW 1 43 THE BUM SONG (ALBUM VERSION) Tommy Trash Feat. Tom Piper UMA AU-NV0-10-00102
43 2 43 LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE (CLEAN) Eminem Feat. Rihanna UMA US-UM7-10-15443
23 9 13 ALL THE LOVERS Kylie Minogue WAR  GB-AYE-10-00521
38 7 19 SOMEBODY TO LOVE Justin Bieber Feat. Usher UMA US-UM7-10-15171
NEW 1 47  THE CATALYST Linkin Park WAR  US-WB1-10-01782
46 5 38  MISERY Maroon 5 UMA US-UM7-10-15280
41 9 32 WAKA WAKA (THIS TIME FOR AFRICA) [THE OFFICIAL 2010 FIFA WORLD CUP SONG] Shakira Feat. Freshlyground SME US-SM1-10-01353
45 4 45  CROSSFIRE Brandon Flowers UMA US-UM7-10-16643
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1 3 39
2 4 8
3 2 2
4 1 2
5 7 2
6 5 3
7 28 3
8 6 40
9 9 22
10 12 14
1 14 9
12 10 39
13 1 4
14 16 20
15 19 39
16 17 12
17 25 36
18 15 8
19 8 2
20 13 6
21 22 12
22 30 34
23 NEW 1
24 34 3
25 38 8
26 45 19
27 39 32
28 20 17
29 21 21
30 RIE 7
31 RIE 6
32 23 6
33 RIE 4
34 40 16
35 18 4
36 32 7
37 31 7
38 36 9
39 50 16
40 24 10
41 26 8
42 RIE 34
43 46 5
44 44 17
45 48 10
46 42 6
47 RIE 36
48 RIE 24
49 37 39
50 RIE 31
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#1 Digital Album this week

ARIA Digital Albums — Week Commencmg 16th August 2010

TITLE Artist

LUNGS Florence + The Machine
RECOVERY Eminem

| BELIEVE YOU LIAR Washington

RUNNING ON AIR Bliss N Eso

THE SUBURBS Arcade Fire

BIRDS OF TOKYO Birds Of Tokyo

STEP UP 3D Soundtrack

SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons

DOWN THE WAY Angus & Julia Stone
PLASTIC BEACH Gorillaz

THIS IS WAR Thirty Seconds To Mars
CONDITIONS The Temper Trap

ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry

APRIL UPRISING The John Butler Trio

THE RESISTANCE Muse

IMMERSION Pendulum

THE FAME MONSTER Lady Gaga

WE ARE BORN Sia

NIGHTMARE Avenged Sevenfold
APHRODITE Kylie Minogue

GLEE: THE MUSIC, VOLUME 3 SHOWSTOPPERS Glee Cast
WONDER Lisa Mitchell

SCOTT PILGRIM VS. THE WORLD Soundtrack
ROKSTARR Taio Cruz

| SPEAK BECAUSE | CAN Laura Marling
ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon

GLEE: THE MUSIC - SEASON ONE - VOLUME 1 Soundtrack
PLATINUM INXS

SAVE ME, SAN FRANCISCO Train
TOURIST HISTORY Two Door Cinema Club
HEAD OF THE HAWK Bluejuice

A BEAUTIFUL EXCHANGE Hillsong Live
LEGEND: THE BEST OF BOB MARLEY AND THE WAILERS Bob Marley And The Wailers
SLASH Slash

INCEPTION Soundtrack

BLISS RELEASE Cloud Control

CINEMA The Cat Empire

NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum

MY WORLDS Justin Bieber

THE TWILIGHT SAGA: ECLIPSE Soundtrack
GLEE: THE MUSIC, JOURNEY TO REGIONALS Glee Cast
BATTLE STUDIES John Mayer

DARK HORSE Nickelback

BRAND NEW EYES Paramore

TO THE SEA Jack Johnson
INNERSPEAKER Tame Impala

GOLDEN RULE Powderfinger

GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses

ONE LOVE David Guetta

FEARLESS Taylor Swift
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Co.
ISL/UMA
INR/UMA
MER/UMA
ILL/UMA
SPU/EMI
CAP/EMI
ATL/WAR
DEW/UMA
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
VIR/EMI
LIB/UMA
CAP/EMI
JAR/MGM
MUSH/WAR
WEA/WAR
INR/IUMA
MP/INE
WAR
MUSH/WAR
COL/SME
WAR
UNI/UMA
ISL/IUMA
VIR/EMI
RCA/SME
COL/SME
PETROL
COL/SME
MOS/UMA
DEW/UMA
HMA/SME
ISL/IUMA
SME
RPS/WAR
IVY/UMA
VIR/EMI
CAP/EMI
DEF/UMA
ATL/WAR
COL/SME
COL/SME
RR/WAR
ATL/WAR
UNI/UMA
MOD/UMA
UMA
GEF/UMA
VIR/EMI
BIG/UMA

Cat. No.
2711240
2739452
2744633
ILL034CD
MRG385
6473012
7567891189
DEW9000216
6263842
6268672
6062192
LMCDO0056
5042492
JBT015
2564685999
5186594882
2738279
MPRCDAUS2
9362496655
5186599822
88697720932
5186509532
7103432
2739115
6293782
88697327122
88697540902
PE005
88697077362
ETCETCD016
DEW9000193
HMACD236
8462102
88697675922
9362496503
VY090
6411632
6336412
2735986
7567892444
88697728782
88697530872
RR80282
7567895804
2738288
MODCD126
2726011
9862116
6851110
1799119
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#1 Catalogue Album this week .

ARIA Catalogue Albums — Week Commencing 16t August 2010

TITLE Artist

ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry A

ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson A 5
REMEMBER CAT STEVENS Cat Stevens A 5
GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 4

THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors A
GREATEST HITS Bruce Springsteen A 9

ALL OVER THE WORLD: THE VERY BEST OF ELECTRIC LIGHT ORCHESTRA Electric Light Orchestra

CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival A
THE ESSENTIAL BILLY JOEL Billy Joel A

GREATEST HITS Neil Young A

METALLICA Metallica A 8

THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston A

THE ESSENTIAL BOB DYLAN Bob Dylan A 2

HITS Phil Collins A 4

RECURRING DREAM - THE VERY BEST OF... Crowded House A 13
COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones A 10

THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash A 2
GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers A 5

THE ESSENTIAL Roy Orbison

BEST OF BOWIE David Bowie A 2

THE ESSENTIAL NEIL DIAMOND Neil Diamond A

CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 3

APPETITE FOR DESTRUCTION Guns N'Roses A 3
CONFESSIONS Usher A 3

A BEAUTIFUL LIE 30 Seconds To Mars e

ULTIMATE COLLECTION Eurythmics A

30 #1 HITS Elvis Presley A 4

CELINE DION - THE COLOUR OF MY LOVE - LIVE CONCERT VIDEO Celine Dion
EXILE ON MAIN STREET Rolling Stones A

GREATEST HITS Billy Idol

MARSHALL MATHERS LP Eminem A 4

LEGEND: THE BEST OF WILLIE NELSON Willie Nelson

THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem A 8

GREATEST HITS Blink 182 A

FALLEN Evanescence A 6

ULTIMATE SANTANA Santana A

RIOT! Paramore e

THE GREATEST HITS 1966-1992 Neil Diamond A 7
FINGERPRINTS: THE BEST OF Powderfinger A 2

THE ESSENTIAL SIMON & GARFUNKEL Simon & Garfunkel A
UNIVERSES Birds Of Tokyo e

THE VERY BEST OF DOLLY PARTON Dolly Parton

#1'S Michael Jackson A 5

LEGEND: THE BEST OF BOB MARLEY AND THE WAILERS Bob Marley And The Wailers A 4
THE SLIM SHADY LP Eminem A

BLACK HOLES AND REVELATIONS Muse A

HYBRID THEORY Linkin Park A 5

I'M NOT DEAD Plnk A 11

THE KING Elvis Presley A

BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse A 2
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Co.
CAP/EMI
EPI/SME
ISL/UMA
GEF/UMA
RHI/WAR
COL/SME
SME
CONC/UMA
COL/SME
RPS/WAR
UNI/UMA
SME
COL/SME
WAR
CAP/EMI
EMI
COL/SME
WAR
COL/SME
CAP/EMI
COL/SME
INR/UMA
GEF/UMA
ARI/SME
VIR/EMI
RCA/SME
SME
COL/SME
VIR/EMI
CAP/EMI
UMA
COL/SME
UMA
GEF/UMA
WIND/EMI
JISME
ATL/WAR
COL/SME
UMA
COL/SME
MGM
RCA/SME
EPI/SME
ISL/UMA
MCA/UMA
WAR
WAR
LAF/SME
RCA/SME
ISL/JUMA

Cat. No.
5042492
5204222000
5246082
9862116
8122799959
478555.2
5201292000
1800022
5097462000
9362489352
5315606
88697463232
5031332000
3984237952
8383962
5417472
C2K86290
9362485452
82876812692
5420752
5010669000
9889084
5313375
82876521412
5909922
82876748412
88697046502
88697374522
450196.4
5288122
4906292
88697731602
4932902
9886986
6870432
88697155022
7567899805
471502.4
9823521
5134702000
BOT001
88697060742
5138002000
8462102
IND90287
5101197352
9362477552
82876804712
88697118042
5304758
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ARIA Albums Summa

y — Week Commencing 16t August 2010

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. WA,
Artist Title Dist| TW LW | HP | TI | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW| TW| LW | TW| LW
AC/DC Iron Man 2 SME| 53 | 52 2 16 - 46 | 47 | 50 | 39| 39| 34 | 30| 42| 26
Adam Lambert For Your Entertainment SME | 14| 17 14 | 21 13 19 12 16 15 | 17 12 18 | 27 19
Amy Meredith Restless SME | 47 | 40 8 6 38| 30| 46 | #41 49 | 47 | 46 - 40
Angus & Julia Stone Down The Way EMI | 8 10 1 22| 10 9 7 9 6 6 13| 16 8 8
Arcade Fire The Suburbs EMI | 6 6 6 2 6 4 9 5 17 1 17 8 7 5
Avenged Sevenfold Nightmare WAR| 24| 9 9 2 23 8 23 8 20 9 28 5 21 10
B.o.B B.o.B Presents: The Adventures of BobbyRay | WAR| 69 | 65 | 42 | 14 - - - - -
Band Of Horses Infinite Arms SME| 98| 92 19 7 - - - - -
Basement Birds Basement Birds INE | 59 | 44 12 4 - 45 46 - 16 14
Big Boi Sir Lucious Left Foot: The Son Of ChicoDusty | UMA| 90 | 75 | 33 5 - - - - -
Birds Of Tokyo Birds Of Tokyo EMI | 5 4 2 3 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 3 3
Bliss N Eso Running On Air UMA| 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 1
Bob Dylan The Essential Bob Dylan SME | 94 - 36 | 47 - - - - -
Bon Jovi The Circle UMA| 62 | 64 4 16 - - - - -
Bruce Springsteen Greatest Hits SME| 78| 76 1 116 | - - - - -
Cat Stevens Remember Cat Stevens UMA| 55| 54 | 10 | 85 | 42 | 49 | 48 | 44 | 49 | 47 | 44 | 45 - 45
Christina Aguilera Bionic SME| 66 | 56 3 10 - - 45 - 50 - 46
Cloud Control Bliss Release UMA| 74| 67 | 20 8 - - - - -
Creedence Clearwater Revival | Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits UMA| 80| 80 | 22 | 121 - - - - -
Crowded House Intriguer UMA| 72| 70 1 9 - - - - -
David Guetta One Love EMI | 34| 35 4 50 | 41| 37| 33| 28| 31| 37| 32| 31| 24| 30
Dead Letter Circus This Is The Waming WAR| 83| 74 2 12 - - - - -
Ed Kowalczyk Alive SME| 75| T 42 4 - - - - -
Eminem Recovery UMA | 1 2 1 8 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2
Empire Of The Sun Walking On A Dream EMI | 96| 100| 6 82 - - - - -
Enrique Iglesias Euphoria UMA| 23| 19 6 5 2| 20 16| 12| 25| 29| 19| 17 | 19| 17
Florence + The Machine Lungs UMA| 3 5 3 50 3 7 4 7 3 5 4 7 4 6
Foo Fighters Greatest Hits SME| 89| 85 1 41 - - - - -
Glee Cast Glee: The Music, Journey To Regionals SME | 40 | 34 3 8 49 | 32| 24| 24 45 | 33 | 32 - 42
Glee Cast Glee: The Music, Volume 3 Showstoppers SME| 18| 16 1 121 20 | 15| 17 | 13| 27| 18 | 16 | 23 | 39 | 21
Gorillaz Plastic Beach EMI | 46 | 47 1 17 - - - - 43
Guns N' Roses Greatest Hits UMA| 61| 60 6 | 189 | - - - - -
Gyroscope Cohesion UMA| 100| 93 3 16 - - - - -
Hillsong Live A Beautiful Exchange SME| 22| 68 3 6 8 36 - 26 - 39 40
Hilltop Hoods State Of The Art UMA| 60 | - 1 39 - - - - 37
INXS Platinum MGM| 44 | - 21 4 34 - - 42 - 46 -
Jack Johnson To The Sea UMA| 29 | 24 1 10| 35| 28| 31| 34| 21| 15| 27| 27| 20| 25
Jason Derulo Jason Derulo WAR| 28 | 22 4 23| 24 26| 28| 22| 24| 20 18 15 ] 22 | 28
John Mayer Battle Studies SME| 41| 33 3 39| 48| 29| 29| 29| 32| 26 50 | 46 | 35
Justin Bieber My Worlds UMA| 16| 13 1 17 0 15| 13| 19| 18 | 16| 12| 15| 13 | 12| 12
k.d. lang Recollection WAR| 58 | 48 1 27 - 40 | 30 | 33 50 28 -
Katy Perry One Of The Boys EMI | 35| 37 | 11| 71| 36 | 44 | 44 - 48 | 48 | 45 -
Ke$ha Animal SME| 19| 20 4 31| 26| 22| 18| 19| 13| 16| 14| 20| 28 | 23
Kings Of Leon Only By The Night SME| 77| 89 1 94 - - - - -
Korn Korn IIl: Remember Who You Are WAR| 65| 50 8 5 - 41 - 50 | 40 39| 50| 34
Kylie Minogue Aphrodite WAR| 9 7 2 6 9 6 6 6 12 8 6 6 1 9
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 16t August 2010

National NSW Vic/Tas Qid S.A. WA,
Artist Title Dist| TW LW/| HP| TI | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW | LW | TW| LW | TW | LW
La Spina Always You UMA | 73 - 73 1 46 - - - - -
Lady Antebellum Need You Now EMI | 20| 23| 20 | 14 | 21 | 24| 25| 25| 18 | 23 | 49 | 40 | 10| 15
Lady Gaga The Fame Monster UMA| 13| 14 1 36| 19| 17| 14| 14| 11| 14| 10| 10| 17 | 16
Lady Gaga The Remix UMA| 64| 62 | 12| 15 - - 38 | 44 - -
Laura Marling | Speak Because | Can EMI | 70 | 83 7 12 - - - - -
Lily Allen It's Not Me, It's You EMI | 84| 87 1 79 - - - - -
Lisa Mitchell Wonder WAR| 79| 81 6 50 - - - - -
Mark Vincent Compass SME| 82| 77 5 17 - - - - -
Melinda Schneider Melinda Does Doris UMA| 36| 30 | 30 2 16| 14| 45| 36| 44 | 22| 42 - 47
Metallica Metallica UMA| 88| 99 1 258 - - - - -
Michael Buble Crazy Love WAR| 63 | 57 1 44 50 - - 48 | 47 | 41
Michael Jackson Essential Michael Jackson SME | 52 | 61 1 126 | 31 - 39 | 49 - - 45 -
Miley Cyrus Can't Be Tamed UMA| 38| 29 4 7 32| 25| 27| 23| 38| 28| 29 | 22| 36 | 27
Mumford & Sons Sigh No More UMA| 7 8 1 43 7 10 8 10 7 7 1| 12 9 11
Muse The Resistance WAR| 49 | 45 1 48 - 50 | 43 - - 48 | 44
Neil Young Greatest Hits WAR| 87| 97 | 25| 91 - - - - -
Nickelback Dark Horse WAR| 51| 49 3 86 - 49 41 34 - - -
Pink Funhouse SME| 42| 36 1 94 | 43| 39| 26| 30| 36| 32| 40| 29| 44 | 49
Paramore Brand New Eyes WAR| 68 | 63 1 44 - - - 37 - -
Parkway Drive Deep Blue SHK| 56| 39 2 7 38 47 | 43 | 30 - 33| 33| 31
Passion Pit Manners SME| 99| 84 19 21 - - - - -
Pendulum Immersion WAR| 21| 21 3 12 - 30 | 38 7 9 6 7
Powderfinger Golden Rule UMA| 31| 38 1 39| 33| 43| 37| 40| 23| 24| 24| 34| 31| 50
Rihanna Rated R UMA| 45| 58 | 12| 35 - 36 46 35| 42| 25| 38
Sarah Blasko As Day Follows Night UMA| 76 | 73 5 46 - - - - -
Scissor Sisters Night Work UMA| 93| 59 10 7 - - - - -
Sia We Are Born INE | 39| 31 2 8 33 | 40 | 38 - 43 | 21 19 - 32
Slash Slash SME| 15| 43 3 19 14| 35| 11| 37| 19 30| 49| 18 | 48
Soundtrack Step Up 3D WAR| 10 | 53 | 10 3 17 - 21 10 | 41| 22 15 -
Soundtrack The Twilight Saga: Eclipse WAR| 43| 26 2 10 27 | 43 | 21| 45 | A 25| 21 38 | 33
Soundtrack Glee: The Music - Season One - Volume 1 SME| 17| 18 3 40 | 18| 16| 13| 15| 28| 25| 20| 26 | 29 | 29
Soundtrack Glee: The Music - Season One - Volume 2 SME| 27| 25 8 36| 25| 18| 20| 20| 40| 35| 23| 25| 32| 39
Susan Boyle | Dreamed A Dream SME| 92| 79 1 38 - - - - -
Taio Cruz Rokstarr UMA| 33| 46 | 33 5 29 | 42| 32| 48 | 34 | 44| 48 - -
Tame Impala InnerSpeaker UMA| 48| 41 4 12 | 47 - 32| 47| 33 - 35 | 37
Taylor Swift Fearless UMA| 37| 51 2 91 | 39| 47 | 38 33| 42| 26 | 36 | 49 -
The Black Eyed Peas The EN.D UMA| 57 | 55 1 61 | 50 - - 46 | 43 | 43 - -
The Cat Empire Cinema EMI | 32| 28 3 7 37| 31| 41| 26| 29| 27| 31| 24| 26| 22
The Chemical Brothers Further EMI | 86| 95 9 9 - - - - -
The Doors The Very Best Of The Doors WAR| 71| 78 | 25 | 55 - - - - -
The John Butler Trio April Uprising MGM| 26 | 27 1 20| 40| 34| 42 39| 22| 21| 41| 41| 23| 24
The McClymonts Wrapped Up Good UMA| 97 | 69 2 19 - 42 - - - -
The National High Violet INE | 81| 98| 41| 11 - - - - -
The Temper Trap Conditions UMA| 30| 15 9 55 | 44 | 21| 34 | 21| 37| 19| 37| 35| 34| 20
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 16t August 2010

National NSW Vic/Tas Qlid S.A. WA,
Artist Title Dist| TW LW/| HP | TI | TW| LW | TW| LW| TW | LW | TW| LW | TW | LW
Thirsty Merc Mousetrap Heart WAR| 85| 66 14 8 - - - - -
Thirty Seconds To Mars This Is War EMI | 25| 42 | 25| 13| 28 | 48 | 35 35 36 30 | 43
Tim McGraw Southern Voice SME | 50 - 50 2 30 - 14 - - -
Tom Jones Praise & Blame UMA| 54| 32| 32 2 45 | 23 35 - 36 - 38 | 41 36
Train Save Me, San Francisco SME| 12| 11 8 24 1 12| 12| 15| 17 8 10 8 1" 14 | 13
Two Door Cinema Club Tourist History UMA | 95 - 95 2 - - - - -
Usher Raymond V Raymond SME| 11| 12 2 9 11| 1] 10] 11 9 13 9 14 | 13 | 18
Vanessa Amorosi Hazardous UMA| 67 | T72 7 37 - - - - -
Washington | Believe You Liar UMA| 4 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 5 4
Whitney Houston The Ultimate Collection SME| 91| 96 | 24 | 57 - - - - -
ARIA Compilations Summary — Week Commencing 16th August 2010
National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.

Title Artist Dist TW| LW HP| Tl | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW | TW LW
Triple M 30 Years Of Rock Various SME | 1 1 1 2 - 1 - 2 - 2 -
So Fresh: The Hits Of Winter 2010 Various UMA| 2 1 1 8 3 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Running Trax Various UMA| 3 3 1 4 - 4 - 4 - 3 2 -
The Ray Hadley 70's Collection Various SME | 4 2 2 3 1 1 5 -

80 From The 80S Various UMA| 5 5 1 - 3 - 3 - 5 -
The Ultimate Baby Boomer's Collection Various SME| 6 3 3 3 5 3 5 2 5 4 2 4
Sessions Seven Various UMA| 7 4 1 13 5 4 4 3 5 5
Crave Volume 4 Various - Mixed By DJ Havana Brown UMA| 8 8 2 10 - 5 - - 4 2
R & B Gold Essentials Various UMA| 9 7 3 4 - - 2 4 3 3
In The Club 2 Various UMA| 10| 5 2 5 - 3 - - -
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ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 16t August 2010

e -
Singles
TW LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 MAGIC FOUNTAIN EP Art vs. Science GRN/MGM AVS002
2 4 5 2 LOVE THE FALL Michael Paynter SME 88697746162
3 3 5 3 PLANS Birds Of Tokyo CAP/EMI 9056465
4 1 17 1 WE NO SPEAK AMERICANO Yolanda Be Cool & DCup A SIO/UMA SWEATDS026
5 2 10 2 IYIYI Cody Simpson Feat. Flo Rida ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-01075
6 11 2 6 CHOOSE YOU Stan Walker SME 88697761112
7 7 17 7 BIG JET PLANE Angus & Julia Stone CAP/EMI 6403665
8 NEW 1 8  THE BUM SONG Tommy Trash & Tom Piper MOS/UMA 2746672
9 6 16 2 LYING Amy Meredith ® SME 88697722802
10 8 10 8  BABY,IMGETTIN' BETTER Gyroscope ISL/UMA 2743412
11 5 9 1 ALL THE LOVERS Kylie Minogue WAR 5249807452
12 9 11 9  DOWN BY THE RIVER Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA ILLO37CD
13 13 7 11 ROCK IT Little Red LIB/UMA AU-LI0-10-71920
14 10 9 2 CHEMICAL RUSH Brian McFadden ISL/UMA 2743822
15 12 9 5  MOUSETRAP HEART Thirsty Merc WAR AU-WAO-10-00293
16 19 8 8  ABC NEWS THEME (REMIXED BY PENDULUM) Peter Wall & Tony Ansell ABC/UMA 2744224
17 18 2 17 HELLO The Potbelleez VIC/UMA 2748244
18 14 42 1 SWEET DISPOSITION The Temper Trap A LIB/UMA LMCD0023
19 15 16 3  UNBROKEN Stan Walker ® SME 88697702812
20 RE 11 6  WATERCOLOUR Pendulum WAR GB-AHT-10-00072
,'..’ 7 Ix?j
Albums
TW LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 RUNNING ON AR Bliss N Eso e ILL/UMA ILL034CD
2 2 2 2 | BELIEVE YOU LIAR Washington MER/UMA 2744633
3 3 3 1 BIRDS OF TOKYO Birds Of Tokyo CAP/EMI 6473012
4 5 22 1 DOWN THE WAY Angus & Julia Stone A CAP/EMI 6263842
5 4 6 1 APHRODITE Kylie Minogue MUSH/WAR 5186599822
6 7 12 1 IMMERSION Pendulum WEA/WAR 5186594882
7 20 6 2 ABEAUTIFUL EXCHANGE Hillsong Live HMA/SME HMACD236
8 8 20 1 APRIL UPRISING The John Butler Trio ® JAR/MGM JBTO015
9 6 54 2 CONDITIONS The Temper Trap A LIB/UMA LMCD0056
10 12 39 1 GOLDEN RULE Powderfinger A 2 UMA 2726011
11 9 7 2 CINEMA The Cat Empire VIREEMI 6411632
2 10 2 10 MELINDA DOES DORIS Melinda Schneider UMA 2747553
13 11 8 1 WE ARE BORN Sia MP/INE MPRCDAUS2
14 RE 3 7 PLATINUM INXS PETROL PE005
15 14 6 5  RESTLESS Amy Meredith SME 88697731042
16 15 12 2 INNERSPEAKER Tame Impala MOD/UMA MODCD126
17 17 16 1 IRONMAN 2 AC/IDC A ALB/SME 88697662142
18 13 7 1 DEEP BLUE Parkway Drive SHK RES100
19 16 4 4 BASEMENT BIRDS Basement Birds INE BB001CD
20 RE 37 1 STATE OF THE ART Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GER001
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ARIA Dance — Week Commencing 16th August 2010

ENRIQUE =
IGLESIAS

™ W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

1 1 12 1 I LIKE IT Enrique Iglesias Feat. Pitbull A UMA 2742064

2 NEW 1 2 MAGIC FOUNTAIN EP Art vs. Science GRN/MGM AVS002

3 2 18 2 GETTIN' OVER YOU David Guetta Feat. Chris Willis, Fergie & LMFAO A VIR/EMI 6335185

4 3 15 3 DANCE THE WAY | FEEL Ou Est Le Swimming Pool e MOS/UMA 2737921

5 7 3 5  DANCE IN THE DARK Lady Gaga INR/UMA US-UM7-09-05527
6 4 17 1 WE NO SPEAK AMERICANO Yolanda Be Cool & DCup A SIO/UMA SWEATDS026
7 5 30 4 YOU'VE GOT THE LOVE Florence + The Machine A ISL/UMA 2726058

8 6 21 2 ALEJANDRO Lady Gaga A INRIUMA 2727666

9 10 62 1 | GOTTA FEELING The Black Eyed Peas A 5 INR/UMA 2712911
10 12 42 2 BAD ROMANCE Lady Gaga A 3 INR/UMA 2726752
1 8 10 4 CHEMICAL RUSH Brian McFadden ISL/UMA 2743822
12 13 32 1 I LIKE THAT Richard Vission & Static Revenger Feat. Luciana A 2 VIC/UMA 2731368
13 11 38 1 TELEPHONE Lady Gaga Feat. Beyonce A 2 INR/UMA 2737532
14 17 11 8  ABC NEWS THEME (REMIXED BY PENDULUM) Peter Wall & Tony Ansell ABC/UMA 2744224
15 15 43 1 TIK TOK KeSha A 5 RCA/SME 88697619042
16 16 3 16 HELLO The Potbelleez VIC/UMA 2748244
17 18 17 16 SHOTS LMFAO Feat. Lil Jon UMA US-UM7-09-72020
18 25 2 18  ONE (YOUR NAME) Swedish House Mafia Feat. Pharrell EMI 9057915
19 24 2 19 RABBIT HEART (RAISE IT UP) Florence + The Machine ISL/UMA 2709387
20 19 35 1 MEMORIES David Guetta Feat. Kid Cudi A 2 VIR/EMI 6265405
21 14 10 11 COMMANDER Kelly Rowland Feat. David Guetta UNI/UMA 2743866
22 22 99 1 POKER FACE Lady Gaga A 6 INR/UMA 1789813
23 23 63 6  ARTVS. SCIENCE Art Vs. Science o GRN/MGM AVS001

24 20 18 1 JUST SAY SO Brian McFadden Feat. Kevin Rudolf A ISL/UMA 2738460
25 21 55 1 SEXY BITCH David Guetta Feat. Akon A 3 VIR/EMI 6877595
™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

1 NEW 1 1 RUNNING TRAX Various MOS/UMA MOSA116
2 1 36 1 THE FAME MONSTER Lady Gaga A 3 INR/IUMA 2738279

3 2 5 1 EUPHORIA Enrique Iglesias UNI/UMA 2744767

4 3 13 1 SESSIONS SEVEN Various ® MOS/UMA MOSA113
5 5 50 1 ONE LOVE David Guetta A VIREMI 6851110

6 4 5 3 INTHE CLUB 2 Various MOS/UMA MOSA115
7 6 9 4 FLOORFILLERS: PARTY ANTHEMS 2010 Various EMI 6477102

8 9 15 2 THE REMIX Lady Gaga INRIUMA 2738280

9 8 4 7 WILD PRESENTS : ELECTRO CLUBLAND Various CSR/UMA DNA0066
10 11 9 3 FURTHER The Chemical Brothers VIR/EMI 6325302
11  NEW 1 11 ON THE DOWNLOAD AUGUST 2010 Various MOS/UMA 2746678
12 7 7 2 NIGHT WORK Scissor Sisters PDR/UMA 2743980
13 12 35 3 WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun A 2 CAP/EMI 2354032
14 RE 85 1 THE FAME Lady GaGa A 3 INR/IUMA 1781425
15 14 11 7 CLUBCLASSICS VOL 3 Various EMI 6331902
16 16 5 16 COUNTDOWN DISCO ANTHEMS Various LIB/UMA LMCD0099
17 13 16 2 UNCOVERED 2 Various MOS/UMA MOSA112
18 17 41 1 THE ANNUAL 2010 Various A MOS/UMA MOSA105
19 10 13 3 THIS IS HAPPENING LCD Soundsystem CAP/EMI 6402252
20 20 46 6  READY FOR THE WEEKEND Calvin Harris COL/SME 88697571912
21 21 20 2 MINISTRY OF SOUND - ANTHEMS: ELECTRONIC 80'S Various UMA MOSA110
22 RE 20 9  MONSTER Lady Gaga INR/IUMA 2730473
23 25 45 3 LAROUXLaRoux e PDR/UMA 2703635
24 22 18 5  WILD NIGHTS 2010 Various CSR/UMA DNA0048
25 19 19 6  ONE LIFE STAND Hot Chip CAP/EMI 6075002
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#1 Urban Single this week
ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 16th August 2010
0

™w Lw TI HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 8 1 LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna A INR/IUMA US-UM7-10-15397
2 2 5 2 DYNAMITE Taio Cruz ISL/IUMA GB-UM7-10-03721
3 NEW 1 3 DJ GOT US FALLIN' IN LOVE Usher Feat. Pitoull @ LAF/SME 88697761062
4 3 15 2 NOT AFRAID Eminem A INR/IUMA 2741998
5 4 19 1 OMG Usher Feat. will.i.am A 3 LAF/SME 88697693952
6 5 5 5 DIRTY PICTURE Taio Cruz Feat. Ke$ha ISL/IUMA 2739533
7 6 18 2 BREAK YOUR HEART Taio Cruz A ISL/IUMA 2724665
8 8 12 8 DOWN BY THE RIVER Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA ILLO37CD
9 17 2 9 ROCKSTAR 101 Rihanna Feat. Slash DEF/UMA US-UM7-09-12241
10 10 26 10  TAKE YOUR SHIRT OFF T-Pain @ JIVE/SME 88697650942
11 7 21 3 OPPOSITE OF ADULTS Chiddy Bang A CAP/EMI 6095425
12 11 9 11 BEAUTIFUL MONSTER Ne-Yo DEF/UMA 2743894
13 12 28 2 BABY Justin Bieber Feat. Ludacris A DEF/UMA 2732928
14 13 26 1 IN MY HEAD Jason Derulo A 2 WAR US-WB1-09-04633
15 9 9 4 EENIE MEENIE Sean Kingston Feat. Justin Bieber A EPI/SME 88697720482
16 16 40 1 EMPIRE STATE OF MIND Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys A ROC/WAR US-JZ1-09-00031
17 14 16 7 UNBROKEN Stan Walker o SME 88697702812
18 18 9 6 TE AMO Rihanna DEF/UMA 2742267
19 19 2 19  ADDICTED Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA AU-LI0-10-72710
20 21 29 1 RUDE BOY Rihanna A 2 DEF/UMA 2733147
21 15 11 10 ALL NIGHT LONG Alexandra Burke Feat. Pitbull SYCO/SME 88697686132
22 20 91 2 SINGLE LADIES (PUT ARING ON IT) Beyonce A 3 COL/SME 88697417512
23 23 26 3 IF WE EVER MEET AGAIN Timbaland Feat. Katy Perry A INR/UMA 2728951
24 22 20 1 | MADE IT (CASH MONEY HEROES) Kevin Rudolf Feat. Birdman, Jay Sean & Lil Wayne A UNI/UMA 2733119
25 24 16 11 YOU'VE GOT THE DIRTEE LOVE Florence + The Machine Feat. Dizzee Rascal LBR/UMA 2739960
26 25 32 1 REPLAY lyaz A 2 WAR US-RE1-09-01161
27 28 81 2 HALO Beyonce A 2 COL/SME 88697473502
28 27 8 16 WON'T BACK DOWN Eminem Feat. P!nk INR/IUMA US-UM7-10-15392
29 26 40 1 WHATCHA SAY Jason Derulo A 2 WAR US-WB1-09-01504
30 35 6 26 POWER Kanye West DEF/UMA 2747003
31 30 123 1 LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain A 3 ATL/WAR 7567899473
32 32 42 1 DOWN Jay Sean Feat. Lil Wayne A 2 UMA 2711618
33 36 50 1 MEET ME HALFWAY The Black Eyed Peas A 3 INR/IUMA 2721563
34 29 19 18 PASS OUT Tinie Tempah CAP/EMI 6296665
35 31 35 3 IMMA BE The Black Eyed Peas A INR/UMA 2709199
36 RIE 75 1 RIGHT ROUND Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha A 3 ATL/WAR 7567896654
37 38 3 37  FIND YOUR LOVE Drake UMA 2742319
38 R/E 7 26 NO LOVE Eminem Feat. Lil Wayne INR/UMA US-UM7-10-15393
39 RIE 70 1 BOOM BOOM POW The Black Eyed Peas A 4 INR/UMA 2706615
40 40 33 2 DO YOU REMEMBER? Jay Sean A UMA 2725789
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#1 Urban Album this week
ARIA Urban Albums Chart - Week Commencing 16th August 2010
Co

™ W T HP  TITLE Artist . Cat. No.
1 2 8 1 RECOVERY Eminem A INRIUMA 2739452
2 1 2 1 RUNNING ON AIR Bliss N Eso ® ILL/UMA ILLO34CD
3 3 19 1 RAYMOND V RAYMOND Usher JIVE/SME 88697638892
4 5 10 2 CRAVE VOLUME 4 Various - Mixed By DJ Havana Brown UMA 5327905
5 6 5 5  ROKSTARR Taio Cruz ISL/UMA 2739115
6 4 4 3 R&BGOLD ESSENTIALS Various JVIUMA 5329608
7 10 38 2 RATED R Rihanna A DEF/UMA 2725990
8 7 23 1 PLASTIC BEACH Gorillaz e CAP/EMI 6268672
9 9 62 1 THE E.N.D The Black Eyed Peas A 4 INRIUMA 2708142
10 14 61 1 STATE OF THE ART Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GER001
1 8 3 6  MAJOR FLAVOURS 5 DJ Sir-Vere UTVIUMA 5329720
12 22 14 12 THE 5CD MEGABOX - RNB Various WAR 5186591162
13 11 5 5  SIRLUCIOUS LEFT FOOT: THE SON OF CHICO DUSTY Big Boi DEF/UMA 2740085
14 12 5 2 MAYAM.IA. INE XLCD497
15 17 196 1 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 3 INRIUMA 9889084
16 15 91 1 | AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce A 3 COL/SME 88697607742
17 13 12 2 RNB SUPERCLUB VOLUME 10 Various SME 88697680132
18 18 251 1 THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem A 8 UMA 4932902
19 19 35 3 THE ELEMENT OF FREEDOM Alicia Keys ® JISME 88697465712
20 24 65 1 RELAPSE Eminem A INR/IUMA 2729370
21 20 195 1 DEMON DAYS Gorillaz A 3 CAP/EMI 3578082
22 16 6 7 HOWIGOT OVER The Roots DEF/UMA 2709460
23 26 90 2 BEEN WAITING Jessica Mauboy A 2 SME 88697581232
24 23 61 2 YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo DEF/UMA 1785907
25 21 17 1 ESSENTIAL R&B 2010 Various UMA 060075327071
26 28 138 1 ENCORE Eminem A 6 INRIUMA 9864671
27 30 35 3 GRAFFITI Chris Brown JIVE/SME 88697631032
28 RE 90 1 STEP UP 2: THE STREETS Soundtrack e ATL/WAR 7567899545
29 25 5 11 ROUND THE WORLD Lowrider ILL/UMA ILLO33CD
30 27 8 6  THANK ME LATER Drake UNI/UMA 2743307
3 32 48 3 THEBLUEPRINT 3 Jay-Z ROC/WAR 7567895866
32 33 35 1 INTRODUCING Stan Walker A SME 88697630032
33 31 115 1 FLYING COLOURS Bliss N Eso ® ILL/UMA ILLO29CD
34 6 28 1 BLAZIN' 2010 Various - Mixed By DJ Nino Brown UMA 5324742
35 38 34 6  ALL OR NOTHING Jay Sean UNI/UMA 2724516
36 40 197 1 FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake A 5 JIVE/SME 88697179262
3729 12 6  DISTANT RELATIVES Nas & Damien Marley UNI/UMA 2741176
38 34 86 3 FREEDOM Akon UNI/UMA 1793437
39 RE 32 6  BATTLEFIELD Jordin Sparks JIVE/SME 88697558482
40 3B 47 8  REBELUTION Pitbull JISME 88697519912
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#1 Club Track this week
ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 16t August 2010
TITLE:Artist
PHAZING (Tiesto / Norman Dorey / Original mix) Dirty South

=d
=
bl

2 1
1 12 1 GOTTA MAKE A MOVE (Bass Kleph / Savage Skulls / Original mix) Hook N Sling Feat. Snob Scrilla
3 15 2 ONE (YOUR NAME) (Congorock / Caspa / Netsky mix) Swedish House Mafia Feat. Pharrell
4 5 4 FREEFALLIN' (TV Rock & Nordean / Denzal Park / Moto Blanco mix) Zoe Badwi
9 1 5 THE BUM SONG Tommy Trash & Tom Piper
5 10 1 ELEVATED (Dabruck & Klein / Chardy / Tune Brothers / Club mix) TV ROCK & Tara McDonald
8 9 7 TEENAGE CRIME (Axwell & Henrik B mix) Adrian Lux
7 7 7 ELECTRIC BOOGALOO (FIND A WAY) (Riva Starr / Hump Day Project / Chris Fraser / Chardy mix) Wiley Feat. J2K & Jodie Connor
6 7 4 CALIFORNIA GURLS (Armand Van Helden / Passion Pit/ MSTRKRFT mix) Katy Perry Feat. Snoop Dogg
10 12 6 ADD SUV (Armand Van Helden / Hudson Mohawke mix) Uffie Feat. Pharrell Williams
11 35 1 HEY HEY (DF's Attention Vocal / Crookers / Vandalism / Riva Starr mix) Dennis Ferrer
12 8 12 BLACKWATER Carl Kennedy & Tommy Trash Feat. Rosie Henshaw
15 5 13 THE DEVIL CLAPS (Chardy / Holly J & Stevie Mink / Harmon mix) T-Rek
13 10 6 3AM ETERNAL (Lorne Padman's Sneaker Fox / Stonebridge / Nikolai Dimitrov mix) Mind Electric
16 6 15 DO YOU BELIEVE (Mind Electric / | Am Sam / Kacey Baker / Jolyon mix) Marco Demark & Dave Manna Feat. Terri B
14 15 1 ASCENSION (Kam Denny / Christian Luke / Paul Zala / Dave Mana & Marco Demark mix) Denzal Park
20 5 17 GO GO GO (Neon Stereo / Wax Motif / Jacob Plant mix) Lethal Bizzle & Nick Bridges Feat. Luciana
24 3 18 DOUBLE R (Jono Fernandez / Joel Alpha & Garden State / Tom Neville / John Roman mix) Sarah McLeod
47 2 19 HELLO (Sneaker Fox / Bass Kleph / Angger Dimas mix) The Potbelleez
19 9 11 JOY (Joel Alpha & Tom Evans / Oxford Hustlers / Hanna Hansen & David Puentez mix) Inaya Day & Antoine Dessante
31 2 21 SEX SAX (Bart B More mix) Drop The Lime
18 14 4 MY FEELINGS FOR YOU (Angger Dimas / Digital LAB / The Noise mix) Avicii & Sebastien Drums
35 2 23 BESIDE U (Denzal Park / Original mix) Fabian Gray & Emanuele
39 10 17 SPACESHIP (Rivaz / Nadastrom / Pance Party / Fedde Le Grand mix) Benny Benassi Feat. Kelis & Apl.De.Ap
28 7 21 SWOON (Boys Noize / Lindstrom & Prins Thomas mix) Chemical Brothers
27 16 3 ROCKSTAR (Angger Dimas / DCup / Christian Luke & Chardy / Stevie Hart mix) Piper & Ferandez Feat. Marvin Priest
22 8 15 LOVE (Carl Tricks / Feenixpaw! / Plastic Funk / Nick Galea mix) Venuto
21 31 2 DANCE THE WAY | FEEL (Armand Van Helden / Blue Eyed / The Drill / Original mix) Ou Est Le Swimming Pool
- NEW 29 KNAS Steve Angello
25 4 25 BREAK THE RULES (Dcup / Luki mix) KillaQueenz
23 3 23 NOTHING BUT LOVE FOR YOU Axwell
45 2 32 IT WE ROCK The Noise Feat. Xamplify
30 10 21 DEVIL WALKING Mark Knight
48 2 34 HEAD DROP (Christian Luke mix) Rob Pix
33 5 22 FRIEND (Feenixpawl mix) Beats N Styles
38 2 36 SPLENDIDUB Riva Starr
26 15 8 r.EfrE.s.h. (Feat. Scribe) (Original / 12 Inch / Tom Piper / Santiago & Bushido mix) ltch-E & Scratch-E
17 25 1 WE NO SPEAK AMERICANO Yolanda Be Cool & DCup
29 3 29 MAGIC FOUNTAIN Art vs Science
37 6 31  SAXATTACK (StoneBridge mix) Sgt Slick
32 4 32 NOT OVER YOU (Silver Sneakerz / Audio Slingers mix) Redroche & Olav Basoski
- NEW 42 REACH FOR THE LAZERS (Apster mix) Andy Murphy
43 3 43 SHINE (Digital LAB / Bass Kleph / Matt Nugent mix) Christian Luke Feat. Ameera
41 6 33 WASTED (BABA O'RILEY) (Sidney Samson / Christian Luke / Those Usual Suspects mix) Stafford Brothers
34 3 34 MOVE ON (Azari & Il mix) Diamond Lights & Amy B
36 10 21 2GETHER (Tom De Neef / EDX / Gabriel & Castellon / Original mix) Roger Sanchez
40 5 29 COME BACK (Sidney Samson mix) Chicane
NEW 48 TILL TONIGHT (Chris Kaesar mix) Laidback Luke
- NEW 49 ROCK YOUR BODY (Chardy mix) The Phonkers
46 9 31 DAVID (Christian Luke / Neon Stereo / Those Usual Suspects mix) Gus Gus
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NEON/WAR
HUS/UMA
EMI
NEON/WAR
HUS/UMA
NEON/WAR
NEON/WAR
ONE/SME
EMI
EDB/XXX
HUS/UMA
HUS/UMA
HUS/UMA
VIC/UMA
MADE/XXX
NEON/WAR
HUS/UMA
XXX
VIC/UMA
XXX
ONE/SME
VIC/UMA
NEON/WAR
LIB/JUMA
EMI
BBM/XXX
ONE/SME
HUS/UMA
XXX
CSR/UMA
XXX
HUS/UMA
XXX
NEON/WAR
ONE/SME
ONE/SME
DWN/UMA
SIO/UMA
XXX

XXX
CSR/UMA
XXX

XXX
AST/UMA
YES/XXX
HUS/UMA
CSR/UMA
XXX

XXX
HUS/UMA
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 16t August 2010

Title

Cooler Than Me
Rock It

One (Your Name)
Make Me Wanna Die

With Emperor Antarctica EP

Rich Kids
Honeymoon In Vegas
Jellylegs

| Look To You
Pass Out

Warp

Find Your Love
Tenderoni

Wavin Flag
Undercover Martyn
Sometimes
Mitsubitchi
Shutterbug

XXXO

Clementine

Title

Always You
Tourist History
The Drums

Total Life Forever

Ray Hadley Presents: The Robertson Brothers - Sharing The Night

Streets Of Gold
Go

Great Big World
Miike Snow
How | Got Over

Dark Night Of The Soul

American Slang

All Night Long

Treats

Heart That's Pounding
Dan Kelly's Dream
Lazarus

Odd Blood

The ArchAndroid
Alive Till 'm Dead

Artist

Mike Posner

Little Red

Swedish House Mafia Feat. Pharrell
The Pretty Reckless

Boy & Bear

Washington

The Paris Crash

Children Collide

Miami Horror Feat. Kimbra
Tinie Tempah

The Bloody Beetroots Feat. Steve Aoki
Drake

Kele

K'naan

Two Door Cinema Club
Miami Horror

The Subs

Big Boi Feat. Cutty

M.LA.

Washington

Artist

La Spina

Two Door Cinema Club
The Drums

Foals

The Robertson Brothers
30H!3

Jonsi

Justine Clarke

Miike Snow

The Roots
Dangermouse & Sparklehorse
The Gaslight Anthem
Buckcherry

Sleigh Bells

Sally Seltmann

Dan Kelly

Travie McCoy
Yeasayer

Janelle Monae
Professor Green

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).
There are no new additions this week.
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Rec. Co.
SME
LIB/JUMA
EMI
INR/UMA
ISL/IUMA
MER/UMA
SVB/IND
UMA
VIR/EMI
CAP/EMI
HUS/UMA
UMA
V2/SHK
A&M/UMA
ETC/UMA
VIR/EMI
MOS/UMA
UMA
XL/INE
UMA

Rec. Co.
ACL/UMA
MOS/UMA
V2/SHK
WEA/WAR
SME
ATL/WAR
CAP/EMI
ABC/ROA
INE
DEF/UMA
CAP/EMI
SHK
ES1/SME
LIB/UMA
SHK

SHK
ATL/WAR
SPU/EMI
BAD/WAR
VIRIEMI

Catalogue Number
G010001956353N
AU-LI0-10-71920
9057915

2734108

2739922

2737298
SRPC001CD
2744040

9079895

6296665

2715182

2742319
GB-DNH-10-00035
2733645

2736555

4559235

2741226

2740726
XLS501DL
2719762

Catalogue Number
2745604
ETCETCD016
VVR740130
5186591372
88697741102
7567891826
6261782
R-301562-2
DWT007
2709460
6481362
SD1418-2
88697756102
LIB99CD
SS007
DK003
7567894782
URA315
7567898983
6334572



ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 16t August 2010

™ HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum CAP/EMI 6336412
2 1 FEARLESS Taylor Swift A 4 BIG/UMA 1799119
3 1 DOUBLE CREAM: THE BEST OF CREAM OF COUNTRY VOLUME 2 Various SME 88697672392
4 3 SOUTHERN VOICE Tim McGraw CURB/SME 88697578192
5 1 WRAPPED UP GOOD The McClymonts e UMA 2721045
6 1 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash A 2 COL/SME C2K86290
7 NEW 1 7 AWARD WINNING COUNTRY VOLUME 9 Various SME 88697722912
8 NEW 1 8  TIM MCGRAW LIMITED EDITION GREATEST HITS VOLUMES 1,2,3 Tim McGraw CURB/SME ~ CD79130
9 5 3 4 ON THE ROAD AGAIN: TRACKS FOR TRUCKIES Various SME 88697654032
10 17 3 10 RAY HADLEY PRESENTS: THE ROBERTSON BROTHERS - SHARING THE NIGHT The Robertson Brothers SME 88697741102
1 6 48 3 LEGEND: THE BEST OF WILLIE NELSON Willie Nelson COL/SME 88697731602
12 7 68 3 THEVERY BEST OF DOLLY PARTON Dolly Parton RCA/SME 88697060742
13 11 21 2 ABSOLUTE GREATEST: 40 YEARS TRUE BLUE John Williamson GUMEMI 6274852
14 NEW 1 14 TRACKS The Dingoes LIB/UMA LMCD0107
15 9 135 2 GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 5155542
16 14 92 2 TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift ® UMA 1787469
17 16 19 2 FREIGHT TRAIN Alan Jackson ARI/SME 88697625602
18 NEW 1 18 BOYS FROM THE BUSH - MEN OF AUSSIE COUNTRY VOL.2 Various ABC/UMA 2740584
19 15 15 2 COURT YARD HOUNDS Court Yard Hounds COL/SME 88697670622
20 12 1 4 CMAA PRESENTS: BEST OF AUSTRALIAN COUNTRY Various EMI 6410842

ARIA Classical Albums - Week Commencing 16t August 2010
0

™w Lw TI HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 ALWAYS YOU La Spina ACL/UMA 2745604
2 1 17 1 COMPASS Mark Vincent o SME 88697672062
3 2 58 1 MY DREAM - MIO VISIONE Mark Vincent A SME 88697552412
4 3 4 1 SYMPHONICITIES Sting DGR/UMA 2742537
5 4 4 4 BONNET DRAMAS REVISITED Various ACL/UMA 4804137
6 7 4 6 FIRST TIME CLASSICS Various ACL/UMA 4763948
7 5 27 1 SONGS FROM THE HEART Celtic Woman BNO/EMI 4583602
8 10 3 8 ALED JONES: THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Aled Jones UCJIUMA 4763707
9 8 15 1 YOU RAISE ME UP Andre Rieu UCJIUMA 2739594
10  NEW 1 10  SINGING FOR LOVE David Hobson & Yvonne Kenny ACL/UMA 4764018
1 6 8 4 SLOW LISTENING Various ACL/UMA 4763931
12 9 15 1 ENCHANTED WAY David Hobson ACL/UMA 4763853
13 1 85 6 WICKED Soundtrack DEC/UMA 1704743
14 14 6 8 THE THREE TENORS - IN CONCERT - 20TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION The Three Tenors ~ UCJ/UMA 2738173
15 17 145 1 VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli A UNI/UMA 1746680
16 R/E 2 13 CELTIC THUNDER THE SHOW Celtic Thunder UCJIUMA 1766562
17 15 5 1 STILLNESS: MUSIC OF PEACE Various ACL/UMA 4763951
18 12 40 2 A NEW JOURNEY Celtic Woman BNO/EMI 3751102
19 20 14 4 MIND, BODY & SOUL Various UMA 5327109
20 13 67 3 CELTIC WOMAN Celtic Woman BNO/EMI 3701262
ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 16t August 2010
™w Lw TI HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 MELINDA DOES DORIS Melinda Schneider UMA 2747553
2 4 360 1 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble A 7 RPS/WAR 9362483762
3 3 166 1 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR 9362499987
4 2 285 1 IT'S TIME Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR 9362489462
5 6 17 1 BABY ITS COLD OUTSIDE VOL 2 Various ABC/UMA 5326857
6 5 6 1 THE IMAGINE PROJECT Herbie Hancock SME 88697748612
7 14 69 1 MY ONE AND ONLY THRILL Melody Gardot UCJIUMA 1796782
8 20 13 8 ALL DAYS ARE NIGHTS: SONGS FOR LULU Rufus Wainwright DEC/UMA 2737247
9 8 20 4 CIAO BELLA Alfredo Malabello SBS/UMA 2735574
10 16 2 10 80 GREATEST HITS James Last UCJIUMA 5328080
1 9 17 5 FEELS LIKE SPRING James Morrison & The Idea Of North ACL/UMA 2735660
12 12 19 3 | LEARNED THE HARD WAY Sharon Jones And The Dap-Kings CTX/SHK DAP019
13 1 39 1 THE FALL Norah Jones e BNO/EMI 4569662
14 10 152 2 THE VERY BEST OF DIANA KRALL Diana Krall VE/UMA 1739968
15 7 110 1 NOT TOO LATE Norah Jones A BNO/EMI 3862192
16 13 1 1 NIGHTLIGHT Megan Washington NEW NEW3227.2
17 15 59 1 BABY IT'S COLD OUTSIDE: SMOOTH JAZZ FOR A COZY EVENING Various e ABC/UMA 5318789
18 17 370 1 KIND OF BLUE Miles Davis COL/SME 88697335522
19 RE 21 1 SONGS THAT WON THE WAR Various ACL/UMA 4763808
20 RIE 64 1 QUIET NIGHTS Diana Krall ® VE/UMA 1793110
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BRUCE SPAINGSTEEN
&THLE STREE LB

#1 Music DVD this week

ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencing 16t August 2010

TITLE Artist

LONDON CALLING: LIVE IN HYDE PARK Bruce Springsteen & The E Street Band o
#1'S Michael Jackson A 21

U2 360 AT THE ROSE BOWL U2 A

LIVE IN BUCHAREST: THE DANGEROUS TOUR Michael Jackson A 12
HIGHWAYMEN LIVE! The Highwaymen A 8

PINK - LIVE IN EUROPE PInk A 9

ONE NIGHT ONLY! ROD STEWART LIVE AT ROYAL ALBERT HALL Rod Stewart A 7
THE THREE TENORS - IN CONCERT - 20TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION Various
THE CONCERT IN CENTRAL PARK Simon & Garfunkel A 7

FUNHOUSE TOUR: LIVE IN AUSTRALIA PInk A 28

LIVE FROM WEMBLEY ARENA PInk A 15

THE VERY BEST OF FRANKIE VALLI AND THE FOUR SEASONS Frankie Valli & The Four Seasons
LIVE AT THE TROUBADOUR Carole King & James Taylor

HITS OUT OF HELL Meat Loaf A 7

THE VIDEOS 1989-2004 Metallica A 4

ALL THE WAY... ADECADE OF SONG & VIDEO Celine Dion A 3

IN CONCERT: TEA FOR THE TILLERMAN Cat Stevens

THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston A 2

STONES IN EXILE The Rolling Stones

SONGS FROM THE HEART Celtic Woman

LIVE AT MADISON SQUARE GARDEN Bon Jovi @

USE YOUR ILLUSION Il Guns N' Roses A

USE YOUR ILLUSION | Guns N' Roses A

TOP OF THE WORLD TOUR LIVE Dixie Chicks A 7

BACK TO BASICS: LIVE AND DOWN UNDER Christina Aguilera A

FRANCAIS POUR UNE NUITS Metallica ®

ULTIMATE COLLECTION Eurythmics A

LIVE AT WOLF TRAP Doobie Brothers o

THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Billy Joel A 5

LIVE IN LONDON k.d. lang With The BBC Concert Orchestra o

HELL FREEZES OVER Eagles A 20

THE BEST OF THE JOHNNY CASH TV SHOW Johnny Cash A 2

THE PULL OVER TOUR James Taylor A 2

IN DREAMS Roy Orbison A

LIVE IN LONDON Bon Jovi

ABBA 16 HITS Abba A

VIDEO GREATEST HITS: HISTORY / HISTORY ON FILM VOLUME Il Michael Jackson A
GREATEST HITS LIVE Neil Diamond A 11

IT HAD TO BE YOU Rod Stewart A 7

AMIGOS PARA SIEMPRE The Ten Tenors

© 1990 - 2010 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
COL/SME
EPI/SME
MER/UMA
EPI/SME
COL/SME
JIVE/SME
JISME
UMA
SME
LAF/SME
LAF/SME
SHK
CONC/UMA
EPI/SME
MER/UMA
EPI/SME
SHK
ARI/SME
EAG/SHK
BNO/EMI
ISL/UMA
GEF/UMA
GEF/UMA
COL/SME
RCA/SME
UMA
RCA/SME
UNI/UMA
COL/SME
WAR
UMA
SME
COL/SME
SME
UNI/UMA
UMA
SME
COL/SME
JISME
WAR

Cat. No.
88697724029
88697278039
2735525
88697107499
82876748989
82876848569
88697371369
2739701
88697286319
88697600719
88697109929
DAVID0542
7232332
49079.9
1714448
50229.9
DAVID0668
88697192989
KAL1938
6077059
2724691
9861338
9861337
88697359789
88697190399
2720829
82876748429
4950266
201512.9
5144293872
9880632
88697573079
201782.9
88697573109
9823363
9856220
88697519229
CVD49014
82876503929
5186595942
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UK Charts - Week Commencing 16t August 2010

Singles

TW LW TITLE Artist

2 CLUB CAN'T HANDLE ME Flo Rida Feat. David Guetta
4 LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna

1 BEAUTIFUL MONSTER Ne-Yo

MISSING YOU Saturdays

WE NO SPEAK AMERICANO Yolanda Be Cool & DCup
BILLIONAIRE Travie McCoy Feat, Bruno Mars
AIRPLANES B.0.B Feat. Hayley Williams

ALL TIME LOW Wanted

PACK UP Eliza Doolittle

10 - INMY SYSTEM Tinchy Stryder

11 9  ONE (YOUR NAME) Swedish House Mafia Feat. Pharrell
12 10 CALIFORNIA GURLS Katy Perry Feat. Snoop Dogg

13 12 WHAT IF Jason Derulo

14 13 I NEED AIR Magnetic Man Feat. Angela Hunte

15 16  KICKSTARTS Example

16 11 CHOICES The Hoosiers

17 14 I LIKE IT Enrique Iglesias Feat. Pitbull

18 15 BANG BANG BANG Mark Ronson & The Business Int. Feat. Q-Tip & MNDR
19 - THE WRITER Ellie Goulding

20 20 DJGOT US FALLING IN LOVE Usher Feat. Pitbull

0 U1 NO W

Albums
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 2 RECOVERY Eminem
2 1 THE SUBURBS Arcade Fire
3 3 THE DEFAMATION OF STRICKLAND BANKS Plan B
4 4  ELIZA DOOLITTLE Eliza Doolittle
5 6  THE FAME Lady Gaga
6 7  CRAZY LOVE Michael Buble
7 5  PRAISE & BLAME Tom Jones
8 8  SUNNY SIDE UP Paolo Nutini
9 10  JASON DERULO Jason Derulo
10 13 THE XX The XX
11 9  SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons
12 16 RATED R Rihanna
13 15 DO YOU WANT THE TRUTH OR SOMETHING BEAUTIFUL? Paloma Faith
14 12 THE ELEMENT OF FREEDOM Alicia Keys
15 - THIS IS WAR 30 Seconds To Mars
16 19 MY WORLD Justin Bieber
17 18 THE ADVENTURES OF BOBBY RAY B.0.B
18 - LIGHTS Ellie Goulding
19 11 ALIVE TILL I'M DEAD Professor Green
20 - LUNGS Florence + The Machine
(Courtesy of BPI9)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 16t August 2010

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20

TW LW TITLE Artist

1 LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem

3 DYNAMITE Taio Cruz

MINE Taylor Swift

CALIFORNIA GURLS Katy Perry Feat. Snoop Dogg
| LIKE IT Enrique lglesias Feat. Pitbull

AIRPLANES B.o.B Feat. Hayley Williams of Paramore
COOLER THAN ME Mike Posner

DJ GOT US FALLIN' IN LOVE Usher

TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry

RIDIN’ SOLO Jason Derulo

1 BILLIONAIRE Travis McCoy Feat. Bruno Mars

12 FIND YOUR LOVE Drake

13 10  OMG Usher Feat. Will.i.am

14 13  NOT AFRAID Eminem

15 - MAGIC B.0.B Feat. Feat. Rivers Cuomo

16 14  YOUR LOVE Nicki Minaj

17 18 MISERY Maroon 5

OO ~NOoOOO S~ WN =

10

NI NODR OGN

18 - THE BOYS OF FALL Kenny Chesney
19 16 HEY, SOUL SISTER Train
20 - JUST THE WAY YOU ARE Bruno Mars

The Billboard 200 — Top 20
TW LW  TITLE Artist
- THE SUBURBS Arcade Fire
RECOVERY Eminem
1 NIGHTMARE Avenged Sevenfold
- TRILL O.G.Bun-B
3 TEFLON DON Rick Ross
- THE REMIX Lady Gaga
4 MY WORLD 2.0 Justin Bieber
5  THANK ME LATER Drake
7 NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum
- ALL NIGHT LONG Buckcherry
11 6  KIDZ BOP 18 Kidz Bop Kids
12 9  THE FAME Lady Gaga
13 - CROWEOLOGY The Black Crowes
14 10 NOW 34 Various
15 11  THE FOUNDATION Zac Brown Band
16 8 100 MILES FROM MEMPHIS Sheryl Crow
17 12 RAYMOND V RAYMOND Usher
18 14 THEE.N.D. Black Eyed Peas
19 15 JONAS L.A. (SOUNDTRACK) Jonas Brothers
20 - SAVE ME, SAN FRANCISCO Train

SO©O®NO U WN =

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)

© 1990 - 2010 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 16t August 2010

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1 WAKA WAKA (THIS TIME FOR AFRICA) Shakira Feat. Freshlyground
WE NO SPEAK AMERICANO Yolanda Be Cool & DCup
ALEJANDRO Lady Gaga
CALIFORNIA GURLS Katy Perry Feat. Snoop Dogg
WAVIN' FLAG K'naan
- BEAUTIFUL MONSTER Ne-Yo
11 7  ALL THE LOVERS Kylie Minogue
6 8  LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna
16 9  BILLIONAIRE Travie McCoy Feat. Bruno Mars
9 10 STEREO LOVE Edward Maya Feat. Vika Jigulina
10 11 GETTIN' OVER YOU David Guetta Feat. Chris Willis
15 12 DEBOUT POUR DANSER Collectif Metisse Airplay
13 13  ALLEZ OLA OLE Jessy Matador
12 14 AMAZING Inna
17 15 ALORS ON DANSE Stromae
8 16 CLUB CAN'T HANDLE ME Flo Rida Feat. David Guetta
18 17  AIRPLANES B.0.B Feat. Hayley Williams
19 18 HEY, SOUL SISTER Train
14 19 NOT AFRAID Eminem
20 20 BREAKYOUR HEART Taio Cruz
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Albums
TW LW TITLE Artist
- THE SUBURBS Arcade Fire
1 RECOVERY Eminem
2 THE FAME Lady Gaga
3 ONE LOVE David Guetta

10  THE DEFAMATION OF STRICKLAND BANKS Plan B
GROSSE FREIHEIT Unheilig
AT THE EDGE OF TIME Blind Guardian
9  THE RESISTENCE Muse
6  SYMPHONICITIES Sting
7 APHRODITE Kylie Minogue
11 4  PRAISE & BLAME Tom Jones
12 8 WEISST DU, WAS DU FUR MICH BIST Amigos
13 15 ELIZA DOOLITTLE Eliza Doolittle
14 16 ZAZZaz
15 13  CAN'T BE TAMED Miley Cyrus
16 17  THE E.N.D. Black Eyed Peas
17 14 THE HOUSE Katie Melua
18 12 EUPHORIA Enrique Iglesias
19 - MY CASSETTE PLAYER Lena Meyer-Landrut
20 19  SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons
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NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 16th August 2010

Singles

TW LW TITLE Artist

LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna
DYNAMITE Taio Cruz

WE NO SPEAK AMERICANO Yolanda Be Cool & DCup
BILLIONAIRE Travie McCoy Feat. Bruno Mars

CLUB CAN'T HANDLE ME Flo Rida Feat. David Guetta
CALIFORNIA GURLS Katy Perry Feat. Snoop Doog

DJ GOT US FALLIN’ IN LOVE Usher Feat. Pitbull
CHOOSE YOU Stan Walker

9 - JUST THE WAY YOU ARE Bruno Mars

10 - SOMETHING IN THE WATER Brooke Fraser

11 7  MAGIC B.0.B Feat. Rivers Cuomo

12 10 TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry

13 8  COOLER THAN ME Mike Posner

14 11 TAKES ME HIGHER J.Williams Feat. Dane Rumble

15 14 IF I HAD YOU Adam Lambert

16 13  AIRPLANES B.0.B. Feat. Hayley Williams

17 19  TAKE IT OFF Ke$ha

18 - |LIKE IT Enrique Iglesias Feat. Pitbull

19 17  GETTING OVER YOU David Guetta Feat Chris Willis, Fergie & LMFAO
20 18  NOT AFRAID Eminem
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TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - UNTIL THE END OF TIME Opshop
2 1 RECOVERY Eminem
3 THE SUBURBS Arcade Fire
4 - 80 GREATEST HITS James Last
5 - GREATEST HITS Bruce Springsteen And The E Street Band
6 THE VERY BEST OF: LIVE IN CONCERT Daniel O’'Donnell
7 LUNGS: DELUXE EDITION Florence + The Machine
8 99 AD Nesian Mystik
9 NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum
NIGHTMARE Avenged Sevenfold
1 - THE VERY BEST OF Glenn Miller
12 5 A SONG'S BEST FRIEND: VERY BEST OF John Denver
13 - PRAISE AND BLAME Tom Jones
14 9  THIS IS WAR 30 Seconds To Mars
15 15 MODERN FABLES Julia Deans
16 17  KORN Ill: REMEMBER WHO YOU ARE Korn
17 11 HOLY SMOKE Gin
18 10 IMMERSION Pendulum
19 12 TO THE SEA Jack Johnson
20 - STEP UP 3D Soundtrack
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 16t August 2010

Singles
Artist
MINOGUE, KYLIE

PENDULUM
TEMPER TRAP, THE

YOLANDA BE COOL &
DCUP

URBAN, KEITH

Albums
Artists
AC/DC

HILLSONG LIVE

MINOGUE, KYLIE
PENDULUM

URBAN, KEITH

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144

Title
All The Lovers

Watercolour
Witchcraft
Sweet Disposition

We No Speak Americano

I'mIn

Title
Iron Man 2 Soundtrack

A Beautiful Exchange

Aphrodite

Immersion

Defying Gravity

Dist.
WAR

WAR

UMA

UMA

EMI

Dist.
SME

SME

WAR

WAR

EMI

Country
Europe
UK

UK
UK

UK

Europe
UK

Canada
USA

Country
UK
Europe
USA
Canada

USA

UK
Europe

UK
Europe

USA

™
11
26

99
51

87

2
4

67
62

™
29
23
70
47

152

21
10

26
77

140
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Kasey Chambers

MF Doom

Adam Harvey

Apocalyptica

Arrow

Blue King Brown

Bob Dylan

Busby Marou

Charice

Cheap Trick

Darker My Love

David Gray

Dixie Chicks

Freelance Whales

Hall & Oates

ARIA New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 16th August 2010
Little Bird Compact Disc UMA LMSP0112

Expektoration Live GDM029CD

Act 1 * Intermission * Act 2

Compact Disc INE

ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 16t August 2010

Strange Weather Isn't It? Compact Disc INE WARPCD197
Vinyl | WARPLP197
AM / FM * Most Certain Sure, The * Wannagain Wannagain * Jamie, My Intentions Are Bass * Steady As The Sidewalk Cracks * Hollow

Jump Back * Even Judas Gave Jesus A Kiss * Hammer, The

*

Best So Far Compact Disc SME 88697741112
7Th Symphony Compact Disc SME 88697635902
At The Gates Of Manala * End Of Me * Not Strong Enough * 2010 * Beautiful * Broken Pieces * On The Rooftop With Quasimodo * Bring

Them To Light * Sacra * Rage Of Poseidon

Big Sea Compact Disc MGM  JGRO057
Worldwize Part 1 - North & South Compact Disc MGM BKB007
The Essential 3.0 Compact Disc SME 88697540942

Everything Is Broken * Mississippi * | Shall Be Released * Lay Lady Lay * Positively 4th Street * It's All Over Now, Baby Blue * Dark Eyes *
Shelter From The Storm * Things Have Changed * Not Dark Yet * Quinn The Eskimo (the Mighty Quinn) * Make You Feel My Love * You Ain't
Going Nowhere * Blind Willie McTell * Thunder On The Mountain * Hurricane * The Times They Are A-Changin' * Mr. Tambourine Man *
Subterranean Homesick Blues * Like a Rolling Stone * Just Like a Woman * All Along the Watchtower * Knockin' On Heaven's Door * Forever
Young * It Ain't Me, Babe * Tangled Up In Blue * Rainy Day Women #12 & 35 * Don't Think Twice, It's All Right * Jokerman * Maggie's Farm *
Il Be Your Baby Tonight * Gotta Serve Somebody * If Not for You * Beyond Here Lies Nothin' * Blowin' In The Wind * Silvio (Album Version)
Busby Marou Compact Disc MGM  CIDA1510

Charice Compact Disc WMA 9362497614

Note to God * Pyramid * Reset * In This Song * | Love You * In Love So Deep * Nothing * I Did It for You * Nobody's Singin' to Me * Thank You
* All That | Need To Survive * The Truth Is (Album Version)

The Essential 3.0 Compact Disc SME 88697669062

Flame, The * Dream Police * Way Of The World * Voices * Southern Girls (Single Version) * Surrender * Stop This Game * She's Tight * Can't
Stop Fallin' Into Love * | Can't Take It * World's Greatest Lover * Woke Up With A Monster * Clock Strikes Ten * California Man * Auf
Wiedersehen * Hello There * Ain't That A Shame (Live) * High Roller * Downed * On Top Of The World * Hot Love * Hard To Tell (Live) * He's
A Whore * Takin' Me Back * | Want You To Want Me (Spanglish) * ELO Kiddies (Single Version) * The Ballad Of TV Violence (I'm Not The
Only Boy) * Japanese TV Spot of 'Heaven Tonight' * If You Want My Love * Mandocello (Live, with Billy Corgan) * Walk Away (featuring
Chrissie Hynde) * Gonna Raise Hell (Live) * Everything Works If You Let It (Full Version) * Tonight It's You * This Time Around * Had To Make
You Mine * | Can't Understand It * Say Goodbye * Scent Of A Woman * Big Eyes (Live: April 28, 1978) * One On One * Cover Girl * Standing
On The Edge

Alive As You Are Compact Disc SME 88697769592
Backseat (Heaven Loves The Driver) * Split Minute * 18th Street Shuffle * New America or A True Ship Builder Blues * Rain Party (Death
AngellLife Angel Song) * Maple Day Getaway * Trail The Line * June Bloom * Dear Author * A Lovely Game * Cry On Me Woman

Foundling Compact Disc UMA 2747598

Only The Wine * Foundling * Forgetting * Gossamer Thread * The Old Chair * In God's Name * We Could Fall In Love Again Tonight -
Album Versio * Holding On * When | Was In Your Heart * A New Day at Midnight * Davey Jones' Locker * Fixative * Morning Theme * The
Dotted Line * A Million Years * Who's Singing Now * Old Father Time * Indeed | Will * A Moment Changes Everything

The Essential Compact Disc SME 88697759862

Goodbye Earl * Ready To Run * Wide Open Spaces * | Can Love You Better * | Believe In Love * Tonight The Heartache's On Me * Long Time
Gone * Landslide * Travelin' Soldier * Truth No.2 * White Trash Wedding * Lil' Jack Slade * Top Of The World * Cowboy Take Me Away * Sin
Wagon * Without You * Some Days You Gotta Dance * Heartbreak Town * You Were Mine * Not Ready To Make Nice * Everybody Knows *
Long Way Around, The * Easy Silence * Bitter End * Lullaby * Lubbock Or Leave It * Silent House * Let Him Fly * There's Your Trouble * Give
It Up Or Let Me Go

Weathervanes Compact Disc UMA DEW9000279
Generator (Second Floor) * Generator (First Floor) * Hannah * Location * Channels * Starring * Kilojoules * Broken Horse * Danse Flat *
Ghosting * We Could Be Friends * Vessels * The Great Estates

The Essential 3.0 Compact Disc SME 88697547942

Say It Isn't So * Sara Smile * She's Gone * Private Eyes * Adult Education * | Can't Go For That (No Can Do) * So Close * Maneater * Out Of
Touch * Method Of Modern Love * Some Things Are Better Left Unsaid * Possession Obsession * It's A Laugh * How Does It Feel To Be Back
* Do What You Want, Be What You Are * Wait For Me * Camellia * Back Together Again * | Don't Wanna Lose You * You Make My Dreams *
Everytime You Go Away * Promises Ain't Enough * Don't Hold Back Your Love * Everything Your Heart Desires * You've Lost That Loving
Feeling * Someone Like You * Family Man * Did It In A Minute * Starting All Over Again * Halfway There * Missed Opportunity * Do It For Love
* When The Moming Comes * Downtown Life * Las Vegas Turnaround (The Stewardess Song) * Your Imagination * One On One * Rich Girl *
Running From Paradise * Kiss On My List * Why Do Lovers Break Each Other's Heart? * The Last Time * Guessing Games * All American Girl
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John Denver

Johnny Mathis

Jonas Brothers
Juke Kartel
Klaxons

Lang Lang

Leo Sayer

Lil Jon

Magic Kids

Miami Horror

Michael Jackson

Mike Posner

Miles Away

Mogwai

Mt St Helens
Vietnam Band

The Essential 3.0 Compact Disc SME 88697425782

Sweet Surrender * | Want To Live * Shanghai Breezes * It Amazes Me * Love Again * How Can | Leave You Again * Wild Montana Skies *
Dreamland Express * Rhymes And Reasons * Take Me Home, Country Roads * Poems, Prayers And Promises * Fly Away * Looking For
Space * I'm Sorry * Calypso * It Makes Me Giggle * Baby, You Look Good To Me Tonight * Leaving, On A Jet Plane * Sunshine On My
Shoulders * Annie's Song * For Baby (For Bobbie) * Some Days Are Diamonds (Some Days Are Stone) * Autograph * Aspenglow * Daydream
* | Guess He'd Rather Be In Colorado * Friends With You * Back Home Again * Bet On The Blues * I'd Rather Be A Cowboy (Lady's Chains) *
Rocky Mountain High * Grandma's Feather Bed * Perhaps Love * Thank God I'm a Country Boy * Matthew * Like A Sad Song * Farewell
Andromeda (Welcome To My Morning) * Everyday * Goodbye Again * My Sweet Lady * The Cowboy And The Lady * Seasons Of The Heart *
Is It Love? * This Old Guitar

The Essential 3.0 Compact Disc SME 88697688272

On A Clear Day (you Can See Forever) * Maria * Unbreak My Heart * When A Child Is Born * Fly Me To The Moon (in Other Words) * When
Sunny Gets Blue * Wonderful! Wonderful! * Stairway To The Stars * Gina * A Time For Us * Life Is A Song Worth Singing * El Amar Y El
Querer * 99 Miles From L.a. * Baia (no Baixa Do Sapateiro) * Brazil (aquarela Do Brasil) * Because You Loved Me * Too Much, Too Little, Too
Late * My Funny Valentine * Let Your Heart Remember * Chances Are (single Version) * No Love (but Your Love) * Dancing On The Ceiling *
Begin The Bequine * Memory * What Are You Doing The Rest Of Your Life? * On Broadway * When | Fall In Love * The Twelfth Of Never
(Single Version) * What Will My Mary Say * It's Not For Me To Say * Friends In Love * Misty * The Look Of Love * I'm Coming Home * Wild Is
The Wind * Teacher, Teacher * A Certain Smile * Sleigh Ride * Small World * The Sweetheart Tree * What | Did For Love * Prelude To A Kiss
* Life Is Just A Bowl Of Cherries * | Wish | Were In Love Again * Bye Bye Barbara * No Strings * Beyond The Blue Horizon * The Last Time |
Felt Like This

Jonas L.A. Compact Disc UMA 8713991
Levolution Compact Disc MGM  CRVDO04
Surfing The Void Compact Disc UMA MODCD130
Lang Lang Live In Vienna Compact Disc SME 88697719012
Best Of Lang Lang Compact Disc UMA 4779014

The Greatest Hits Compact Disc WMA 5186593882

Living In A Fantasy * Heart (stop Beating In Time) * Dancing The Night Away * Train * One Man Band * Long Tall Glasses (I Can Dance) *
Giving It All Away * You Make Me Feel Like Dancing * Thunder in My Heart * More Than | Can Say * When | Need You * | Can't Stop Lovin'
You (Though | Try) * Orchard Road * How Much Love * The Show Must Go On * Moonlighting * Have You Ever Been In Love * Raining In My
Heart

Just A Boy Compact Disc WMA 5249806032
One Man Band * Train * Giving It All Away * Long Tall Glasses * In My Life * Telepath, The * Bells Of St. Mary's * When | Came Home This
Morning * Another Time * Solo * Train * One Man Band * Long Tall Glasses (I Can Dance) * Giving It All Away

Crunk Rock Compact Disc UMA 2725609

Crunk Rock - Intro * Throw It Up Part 2 - Remix (Explic * Fall Out (Explicit) * G Walk (Explicit) * On De Grind (Explicit) * What Is Crunk
Rock? - Interlude * Killas (Explicit) * Get In Get Out (Explicit) * Pop Dat Pu*$y (Explicit) * Outta Your Mind (Explicit) * Ride Da D (Explicit) *
Ms. Chocolate (Explicit) * Like A Stripper (Explicit) * Moist (Explicit) * Every Freakin Night (Explicit) * What A Night (Explicit) * Shots
(Explicit) * Work It Out (Explicit) * Machuka (Explicit) * Hey (Explicit)

Memphis Compact Disc INE TRUE0232

Vinyl TRUE0231

Hey Boy * Phone * Candy * Superball * Hideout * Summer * Good To Be * Skateland * Sailin * Little Red Radio * Magic Kids
[llumination Compact Disc EMI 9068112
9054322

Infinite Canyons * | Look To You * Holidays (ft Alan Palomo) * Summersun * Sometimes * Moon Theory * Echoplex (ft MAI) * Imagination (I
Want You To Know) * Grand lllusion * Soft Light (ft Alan Palomo) * llluminated * Ultraviolet (ft Alan Palomo)

The Essential 3.0 Compact Disc SME 88697309852

31 Minutes To Takeoff Compact Disc SME 88697571462

31 Minutes to Takeoff * Please Don't Go * Bow Chicka Wow Wow * Cooler Than Me * Deja Vu * Do U Wanna? * Cheated * Gone In
September * Save Your Goodbye * Synthesizer * Delta 1406 * Falling
Endless Roads Compact Disc SHK RES102

Special Moves + Burning Compact Disc EMI URA339

I'm Jim Morrison, I'm Dead (Live) * Friend Of The Night (Live) * Hunted By A Freak (Live) * Mogwai Fear Satan (Live) * Cody (Live) * You Don't
Know Jesus (Live) * | Know You Are But What Am 1? (Live) * | Love You, I'm Going To Blow Up Your School (Live) * 2 Rights Make 1 Wrong
(Live) * Like Herod (Live) * Glasgow Megasnake (Live)
Where The Messengers Meet Compact Disc INE DOC041CD
Where The Messengers Meet Vinyl INE DOC041LP

At Night * Leaving Trails * Roof, The * Hurrah * Not To Know * You Were / | Was * Gone Again * Bitter Cold * In A Hole * Cadence *
Messengers * George Clark
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Neil Diamond

NOFX

Ozzy Osbourne

Pocket 808

Powderfinger

Ray Lamontagne &
The Pariah Dogs

Richard Bona

Richard Bonynge

Roberto Alagna

Roy Orbison

Ruby For Lucy

Seabellies, The

Secondhand
Serenade

Soundtrack

Stan Walker

The Essential 3.0 Compact Disc SME 88697340442

Kentucky Woman * Solitary Man * You Got To Me * | Got The Feelin' (oh No, No) * Thank The Lord For The Night Time * I'm A Believer * Red, Red
Wine * Crunchy Granola Suite * Brooklyn Roads * Cherry Cherry * Morningside (live Version) * Soolaimon (live) * Love On The Rocks * Captain
Sunshine (live) * He Ain't Heavy...he's My Brother (live) * Shilo (live) * Brother Love's Travelling Salvation Show (live) * Beautiful Noise (album
Master) * You Don't Bring Me Flowers * Desiree * Forever In Blue Jeans * I've Been This Way Before * Yesterday's Songs * Heartlight * You Are The
Best Part Of Me (vocal) * Play Me (live) * Girl, You'll Be A Woman Soon (mono) * America * Hello Again * Sweet Caroline * Song Sung Blue * Holly
Holy * 1 Am...I Said * Cracklin' Rosie * Yes | Will/lLady Magdalene (Live) * If You Know What | Mean * September Morn * Headed For The Future *
The Boat That | Row (Mono) * Do It (Mono) * Longfellow Serenade * And The Grass Won't Pay No Mind (Live May 28, 2005, Birmingham, England) *
Done Too Soon (Live September 16, 2008, Edmonton, CA) * Glory Road (Live August 27th, 2005, Columbus, OH) * Pretty Amazing Grace (Live
August 14, 2008, Madison Square Garden, NYC, NY) * Hell Yeah (Album Version)

The Longest EP Compact Disc SHK FAT758-2

The Essential 3.0 Compact Disc SME 88697368362

Dreamer * No Easy Way Out * Goodbye To Romance * Mr. Crowley * Over The Mountain * Paranoid * Bark At The Moon * Crazy Babies * No More
Tears * Mama, I'm Coming Home * | Just Want You * Miracle Man * Fire In The Sky * Changes * Perry Mason * Thunder Underground * Crazy Train *
Diary Of A Madman * You're No Different * Rock 'n' Roll Rebel * Breakin' All The Rules * Time After Time * See You On The Other Side * That |
Never Had (live At Budokan) * | Don't Wanna Stop * Black Rain * Road to Nowhere * | Don't Know (Live with Randy Rhoads) * Suicide Solution *
Flying High Again * Desire * | Don't Want To Change The World (Live) * Gets Me Through * The Ultimate Sin * Lightning Strikes

Proximo Compact Disc UMA HUSSYCDO047

Seven Deadly Spins Compact Disc UMA 2748420

Stumblin' * On My Mind - Snippet * D.A.F. * Already Gone * Boing Boing * Give * Glimpse * Jc * Living Type * Oipic * Pick You Up * Skinny Jean *
Take Me In * My Kind Of Scene * Metre, The * My Happiness * These Days * Passenger * Day You Come, The * Up & Down & Back Again * Don't
Wanna Be Left Out * Good Day Ray * Private Man * A Song Called Everything * How Far Have We Really Come * Pockets * Rockin' Rocks * Since
You've Been Gone * Sunsets * Thrillology * Waiting For The Sun * Blanket * Bridle You * Citadel * Fathers' Pyramid * Grave Concern * Hurried Bloom
* Namaste * Save Your Skin * Sink Low * Solution * Tail * This Syrup To Exchange * Walking Stick * Celebrity Head * Don't Panic * How Far Have
We Really Come? * Roll Right By You * Like A Dog * Odyssey #5 * We Should Be Together Now * Whatever Makes You Happy * Blind To Reason
(live) * Belter * Capoicity * Hindley Street * Lemon Sunrise * Over My Head * Trading Places * Head Up In The Clouds * | Don't Remember * Lost And
Running * Wishing On The Same Moon * Who Really Cares * Nobody Sees * Surviving * Long Way To Go * Black Tears * Ballad Of A Dead Man *
Drifting Further Away * Love Your Way * These Days * My Kind of Scene * Turtles Head * All Of The Dreamers * Golden Rule * Iberian Dream *
Think It Over * El Camino de la Muerte * Burn Your Name * A Fight About Money * Sail the Wildest Stretch * Jewel * Awake * Stand Yourself * Poison
In Your Mind * (The Return Of) The Electric Horseman/Vladimir/SS/

God Willin' & The Creek Don't Rise Compact Disc SME 88697650862

Repo Man * New York City's Killing Me * God Willin' & the Creek Don't Rise * Beg Steal Or Borrow * Are We Really Through * This Love Is Over * Old
Before Your Time * For The Summer * Like Rock & Roll And Radio * Devil's In The Jukebox

God Willin' & The Creek Don't Rise Compact Disc SME 88697758652
Repo Man * New York City's Killing Me * God Willin' & the Creek Don't Rise * Beg Steal Or Borrow * Are We Really Through * This Love Is Over * Old
Before Your Time * For The Summer * Like Rock & Roll And Radio * Devil's In The Jukebox

The Ten Shade Of Blues Compact Disc UMA 5320225
Gay: The Beggar's Opera Compact Disc UMA 4428629
Darwin - Song For A City Compact Disc UMA 4428644
Sicilien Live Compact Disc UMA 4803275
The Essential 3.0 Compact Disc SME 88697425812

Only The Lonely * Working For The Man * Crying * In Dreams * Blue Bayou * It's Over * Oh Pretty Woman * Communication Breakdown * Dream
Baby (How Long Must | Dream) * Pretty Paper * Running Scared * Wild Hearts Run Out Of Time * Lana * Falling * Uptown * Blue Angel * Candy Man
* Leah * Mean Woman Blues * Crowd, The * Love Hurts * | Drove All Night * (They Call You) Gigolette * Comedians, The * Let The Good Times Roll *
Only One, The * In Dreams (1987 Version) * A Love So Beautiful * Heartbreak Radio * Ooby Dooby * That Lovin' You Feeling Again * Rock House,
The * Best Friend * Go! Go! Go! * Life Fades Away * Ride Away * California Blue * Borne On The Wind * You Got It * I'm Hurtin' * She's A Mystery To
Me * Crawling Back * Walk On * Running Scared (1985 Version) * Claudette * Coming Home * (All | Can Do Is) Dream You * What'd | Say

Catching Bream Compact Disc MGM  HAC145

By Limbo Lake Compact Disc SME 88697769582
Young Cubs * Ices (death & Love) * Orange x * Paper flames * Board The Apartment Up * Sparks * 2571 * Armour * Trans ending * Sleepwell * Feel
It Leave * Smokestar

Hear Me Now Compact Disc UMA LIB101CD

Going The Distance Compact Disc SME 88697758682

Just Like Heaven * Here Comes A Regular * Could We * Learnalilgivinanlovin * Prizefighter * Spitting Fire * In Transit * Harold T. Wilkins, Or How To
Wait For A Very Long Time * Either Way * Places * Hey Na Na * Don't Get Me Wrong * Cold Flame * The Reeling (Groove Police Remix) * If You Run
* Half Of Something Else (Acoustic Version)

From The Inside Out Compact Disc SME 88697702822

Unbroken * Choose You * Inside Out * All | Need * Homesick * With Me * One Thing * Love Graffiti * Chandelier * One, The * Stand Up * Kissing You
* Stuck In A Box
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Twin Sister

Various

Color Your Life Compact Disc INE PF109
All Around and Away We Go * Lady Daydream * Other Side Of Your Face, The * Milk & Honey * Galaxy Plateau * #6 (Bonus Australian Track)

Onelove Smash Your Stereo 2010 Mixed By Yolanda Be Cool, Compact Disc SME OMGLP022
Denzal Park & Nervo

Dads Jukebox Compact Disc UMA 5330033
Billion Dollar House Party Compact Disc UMA DNA0067
Skitz Mix 35 Compact Disc UMA LNGA0028
Classic Rock Compact Disc EMI 9057652
Music From The Man Cave Compact Disc EMI 9072792
Original Hits - 50s Compact Disc EMI 6291632

Wheel Of Fortune * Here In My Heart * That's Amore * Oh Mein Papa * Honeycomb * Ain't That A Shame * I'm Walkin' * Blueberry Hill * Cry Me A
River * Just A Gigolo * Summertime Blues * Somethin’ Else * When | Fall In Love * Two Sleepy People * (i'll Be With You In) Apple Blossom Time *
Any Old Iron * High Class Baby * Livin' Lovin' Doll * Kisses Sweeter Than Wine * In The Cool Cool Cool Of The Evening * Come Softly To Me *
Anything Goes * What Do You Want * Dreamboat * Comes A-long A-love * Only Sixteen * Witch Doctor * Tom Dooley * Be My Girl * Be Bop A Lula *
Story Of Tina, The * Pickin' A Chicken * Stairway Of Love * Wake Up Little Susie * Treasure Of Love, The * Heartbeat * If | Give My Heart To You *
Suddenly There's A Valley * Look At That Girl * Sincerely * Why Do Fools Fall In Love * Baby Baby (rock Rock Rock) * Two People In The World *
Rock Island Line * | Only Have Eyes For You (Dames) * Bluejean Bop * Big Man * He's Got The Whole World In His Hands * My Funny Valentine
(vocal) * No Other Love * Please Don't Touch * Mr Sandman * Bell Bottom Blues * Seven Little Girls Sitting In The Back Seat * Let Me Go Lover *
Vaya Con Dios (may God Be With You) * Whole Lot Of Shakin' Goin' On * Ma He's Makin' Eyes At Me * Cumberland Gap * A White Sport Coat (and
A Pink Carnation) * Around The World * Cherry Pink & Apple Blossom White * Side Saddle * Dragnet * Book Of Love * Splish Splash * More Than
Ever (coma Prima) * Never Do A Tango With An Eskimo * Roulette * Cheek To Cheek * Smoke Gets In Your Eyes * Zambesi * Tom Hark * Guitar
Boogie Shuffle * Moonglow (Live) * A Blossom Fell * Over The Rainbow * Boogie Woogie Bugle Boy * Great Balls of Fire * The Story Of My Life *
Man With The Golden Arm * I'll Take You Home Again, Kathleen * Don't Laugh At Me (‘Cause I'm A Fool) * Sentimental Journey * A Teenager In
Love * Lollipop * Rose Marie * All | Have To Do Is Dream * Mule Train * Bewitched * Blue Suede Shoes (1956 Recording) * Get Happy * The Ballad
Of Davy Crockett * Mockin' Bird Hill (Tra La La Twittle Dee Dee Dee) (1990 Digital Remaster) * This Ole House * How D'Ya Like Your Eggs In The
Morning * | May Never Pass This Way Again * Unchained Melody * Ev'ry Day Of My Life * How Wonderful To Know * Bye Bye Love * Blue Tango *
The Green Door * Sugar Bush (Songs From The Veldt) * From The Time You Say Goodbye * The Clouds Will Soon Roll By (1999 Digital Remaster) *
You Keep Me Swingin' * All Of You * Pennies From Heaven * Walkin' To Missouri * On The Street Where You Live * Meet Me On The Corner * Until
We Meet Again (Bye Bye Baby) * The Great Pretender * May You Always * In Love * The Garden Of Eden * Crazy Dream * Side By Side *
Cowpuncher's Cantata (Medley)

Original Hits - 80s Pop Compact Disc EMI 6292092

New Moon On Monday * True * Classic * Tarzan Boy * Never Ending Story * I'm On My Way * Chequered Love * Tide Is High, The * Church Of The
Poison Mind * Rapture * Tonight | Celebrate My Love * Some Like It Hot * Suedehead * Wild World * Is There Something | Should Know * Wild Wild
Life * Hyperactive! * Sunshine On Leith * Gold * War Song, The * | Don't Want To Be A Hero * Lunatics Have Taken Over The Asylum, The * Dancing
With Tears In My Eyes * Blow The House Down * Circle In The Sand * Sugar Mice * Goodbye Girl * She Makes My Day * Eyes Without A Face *
Water On Glass * Life's What You Make It * Highly Strung * Temptation * Bear Cage * Big Fun * Get A Life * Oh Patti (don't Feel Sorry For Loverboy)
* Better Love Next Time * C30, C60, C90, Go! * Love Missile F1-11 * Ooh To Be Ah * Reap The Wild Wind * Love's Great Adventure * Back To Life
(however Do You Want Me) (instrumental) * Fisherman's Blues * Open Your Heart * Days * Looking For Linda * Some People * Don't Go * (this Is Not
A) Love Song * Boys * King In A Catholic Style (wake Up) * Mated * My Own Way * Wizard, The * Summer Fun * Do You Really Want To Hurt Me *
Freeze-frame * Driving Away From Home (jim's Tune) * Don't Look Down * Wood Beez * | Scare Myself * Sanctify Yourself * Second Summer Of
Love, The * Be My Twin * Genetic Engineering * Come Live With Me * Crying Game, The * Runaround Sue * Twenty First Century Boy * Sun Street *
Today (single Version) * Too Many Games * What Kinda Boy You Lookin' For (girl) * Dance Stance * Babooshka * Crushed By The Wheels Of
Industry * Sinful * Amigo (7" Edit) * Here | Am (Come and Take Me) * All the Things She Said * Enola Gay * Homely Girl * Talk Talk * Sexy Eyes
(Single Version) * A Little Respect * Warning! (Album Mix) * Calling All The Heroes * Lifeline * To Be A Lover (2001 Digital Remaster) * Cantonese
Boy (2003 Digital Remaster) * Nightporter (2003 Digital Remaster) * Strange Little Girl * Human (Edit) * Stereotype/Stereotypes (Part 2) (Medley) *
Rude Boy's Outta Jail * The Tunnel Of Love * Sgt. Rock (Is Going To Help Me) * Icing On The Cake (Edit) * Magic Touch * The Promise * Maid Of
Orleans *F L M * Only You * Step Right Up * So This Is Romance * Stop And Go * Wait Until Tonight (My Love) * Colourfield * Victim Of Love
(Erasure Megamix)

Original Hits - Jazz Compact Disc EMI 6263372

In A Sentimental Mood * Cry Me A River * Blue Moon * My One And Only Love * Someone To Watch Over Me * Crazy Rhythm * You Go To My Head
* Don't Explain * Summertime * Autumn In New York * Watermelon Man * Cantaloupe Island * Mad About The Boy * Sweet Lorraine * Mambo Inn *
Tiger Rag * Song For My Father * Anything Goes * How Deep Is The Ocean * Blue Bossa * Begin The Beguine * Misty Blue * Willow Weep For Me *
God Bless The Child * Riverboat Shuffle * Along Came Betty * Dear Old Stockholm * Stranger In Paradise * On The Sunny Side Of The Street * It
Don't Mean A Thing * | Got It Bad (And That Ain't Good) * Baubles, Bangles And Beads * I'm Just A Lucky So And So * Driftin' * Wavy Gravy * South
Of The Border * It Never Entered My Mind (higher & Higher) * Darn That Dream * After Supper * You'd Be So Nice To Come Home To * Footprints *
God Bless The Child * | Can't Get Started * Midnight In The Air * You're Getting To Be A Habit With Me * Air Mail Special * (they Call It) Stormy
Monday * Call Me Irresponsible * It's Only Love * Lover Man * Whirly Bird * March Of The Mods * Do You Know The Way To San Jose? * One Note
Samba (samba De Uma Nota So) * I'm In The Mood For Love * Orange Peel * Georgia On My Mind * Thinkin' About Your Body * Flying Home * Agua
Dulce (sweetwater) * Nagasaki * St Louis Blues * Every Time We Say Goodbye * You Go To My Head * What A Little Moonlight Can Do * Too Close
For Comfort * Honeysuckle Rose * Black And Tan Fantasy * Shout 'Em Aunt Tilly * Call It Stormy Monday But Tuesday Is Just As Bad * (I Loves You)
Porgy (Live At The Newport Jazz Festival) * The Things We Did Last Summer * Time After Time (Vocal) * Blue Train * The Sidewinder * American
Patrol * Moanin' * Cristo Redentor (Rudy Van Gelder Edition) * The Beat Goes On (Live) * Think * Straight No Chaser * Jelly Roll * Mercy, Mercy,
Mercy (Live) * Midnight Blue * Autumn Leaves (Alternate Take) * Locomotion * Recado Bossa Nova * One O'Clock Jump (Live) * Mercy, Mercy,
Mercy * Woodchopper's Ball * Bad Penny Blues * Charmaine * Strictly Instrumental * Somebody Stole My Gal * Muskrat Ramble * It Had To Be You *
The Peanut Vendor * Two O'Clock Jump * Flying Home * | Only Have Eyes For You (Dames) * Bugle Call Rag * Sweet Ella May * | Cover The
Waterfront * On Green Dolphin Street * Fly Me To The Moon (In Other Words) * How High The Moon * These Foolish Things * Early Autumn *
Tuxedo Junction * One O'Clock Jump
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Various Original Hits - The Girls Compact Disc EMI 6291862
All Fired Up * Straight Up * Kids In America * Heaven Is A Place On Earth * Chequered Love * Showing Out (Get Fresh At The Weekend) * |
Want That Man * Modern Girl * Mandinka * In Your Care * Can The Can * 48 Crash * Kisses On The Wind * Set Me Free * Walkin' Back To
Happiness * Angie Baby * Put Your Records On * Woman * Sitting Down Here * (We Want) The Same Thing * Sleeping Satellite * Hold On *
Sweet Talkin' Guy * Bitch * Goldfinger * Turn It Into Love * Other Side Of The World * Black Horse & The Cherry Tree (Radio Version) * See It
In A Boy's Eyes * Reach (brothers In Rhythm Radio Edit) * Someday * Down To Earth * You Won't See Me Cry * Perfect Moment *
Unforgivable Sinner * Body Rock * I'l Never Fall In Love Again * What If * Love Hit Me * Trick Me * One Kiss From Heaven * Never Be The
Same Again (Single Edit) * Days * Breaking Away * (love Moves In) Mysterious Ways * Let's Stay Together * Tomorrow * Valentine * | Can
See Clearly * Don't It Make My Brown Eyes Blue * Who's Leaving Who * Inside A Dream * Mama Said * Call Me * Live Your Life Be Free * Tell
Me * | Want You Back (Radio Edit) * One Goodbye In Ten * I've Got You * Round And Round * Arms Around The World * Because We Want
To * Bette Davis Eyes * Angel Of Mine (original Mix) * What I've Got In Mind * Real Things * Honey To The Bee * Walking On Sunshine * Day
& Night * Maybe I'm Amazed * French Kissin' In The USA (edit) * Sun Street * Caught Out There (single Radio Edit) * Uptown Top Ranking *
(there's)always Something There To Remind Me * Respectable (7" Version) * China In Your Hand (Single Version) * Echo Beach * Love Lies
Lost * Say It Again * Stuck In The Middle With You * Full Term Love * True Spirit * Wham Bam * Raindrops Keep Falling On My Head * One
Man Woman * Fool's Paradise (paradise Mix) * Oh Yeah! * Useless (i Don't Need You Now) * Come As You Are * LDN * Anyone Who Had A
Heart * Rock Steady * Alfie (Radio Edit) * Piece Of My Heart * Morning Train (Nine To Five) (Edit) * Picture This * Island Of Lost Souls * Bang
Bang (My Baby Shot Me Down) * Just A Step From Heaven (Radio Mix) * Stay * What | Am (Radio Edit) * All | Really Want To Do * Nothing
Compares 2 U * Maybe (We Should Call It A Day) (Extended Mix) * | Need * What Now My Love * Mama (7" Mix) * | Do (Radio Edit) * Walking
Down Madison (Edit) * Step Inside Love (Mono) * Happy Ever After (Original Mix) * Don't Mess With My Man (Soul Seekerz Radio Edit) * Once
Around The Sun (Radio Edit) * Got To Get You Back * Boy * Surrender (Your Love)

Vera Lynn Unforgettable Compact Disc UMA 5327838

Willie Nelson The Essential 3.0 Compact Disc SME 88697351522
Always On My Mind * Night Life * To All The Girls I've Loved Before * Seven Spanish Angels * Hello Walls * Still Is Still Moving To Me * Funny
How Time Slips Away * All Of Me * Good Hearted Woman * Highwayman, The * | Love You A Thousand Ways * Graceland * If You've Got The
Money I've Got The Time * Whiskey River (live) * Stay A Little Longer (live) * Last Thing | Needed First Thing This Moming * Pancho And Lefty
* My Heros Have Always Been Cowboys * Heartbreak Hotel * Everywhere | Go * Crazy * Blue Eyes Crying In The Rain * On The Road Again *
Blue Skies * Georgia On My Mind * City Of New Orleans * Mammas Don't Let Your Babies Grow Up To Be Cowboys * Angel Flying Too Close
To The Ground * Slow Dancing (U2 featuring Willie Nelson - Mickey Rapael on Harmonica) * Mendocino County Line (with Lee Ann Womack)
* One Time Too Many (with Steven Tyler and Aerosmith)(Previously Unreleased) * Nothing | Can Do About It Now * | Never Cared For You *
The Party's Over * Good Times * Me And Paul * Shotgun Willie * Bloody Mary Morning * Uncloudy Day * Help Me Make It Through The Night *
Faded Love * Forgiving You Was Easy * Living In The Promiseland * Remember Me * Love Me Tender * Midnight Rider * Philadelphia Lawyer
*Why Do | Have To Choose * Let It Be Me

Yvonne Kenny Yvonne Kenny Sings Four Last Songs Compact Disc UMA 4763954

ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 16t August 2010

Adam Harvey Best So Far DVD SME 88697741129
Elina Garanca Bizet: Carmen DVD UMA 0734581
Leonard Cohen Live In London DVD SME 88697692509

Dance Me To The End Of Love * The Future * Ain't No Cure For Love * Bird On The Wire * Everybody Knows * In My Secret Life * Who By
Fire * Hey, That's No Way To Say Goodbye * Anthem * Introduction * Tower Of Song * Suzanne * The Gypsy's Wife * Boogie Street *
Hallelujah * Democracy * I'm Your Man * Recitation w/ N.L. * Take This Waltz * So Long, Marianne * First We Take Manhattan * Sisters Of
Mercy * If It Be Your Will * Closing Time * | Tried To Leave You * Whither Thou Goest

Roberto Alagna Sicilien Live DVD UMA 4803272
Slayer War At The Warfield DVD SME 88697747139
Still Reigning DVD SME 88697747149

Chemical Warfare * War Ensemble * South Of Heaven * Raining Blood * Jesus Saves * Dead Skin Mask * Mandatory Suicide * Angel Of
Death * Blood Red * Bloodline * Disciple * Payback * Read Between The Lies * Criminally Insane * Rebomn * Angel Of Death * Piece By Piece
* Necrophobic * Altar Of Sacrifice * Jesus Saves * Criminally Insane * Reborn * Epidemic * Postmortem * Raining Blood * Credits * Angel Of
Death * Slayer In Their Own Words * War Ensemble * Hallowed Point * Necrophiliac * Mandatory Suicide * Spill The Blood * South Of Heaven
* Angel Of Death * Piece By Piece * Necrophobic * Altar Of Sacrifice * Jesus Saves * Criminally Insane * Reborn * Epidemic * Postmortem *
Raining Blood * Credits * Slayer In Their Own Words * War Ensemble * Hallowed Point * Necrophiliac * Mandatory Suicide * Spill The Blood *
South Of Heaven

Live Intrusion DVD SME 88697747169

Chemical Warfare * War Ensemble * Angel Of Death * Captor Of Sin * Raining Blood * Killing Fields * War Ensemble * At Dawn They Sleep *
Divine Intervention * Dittohead * 213 * South Of Heaven * Sex. Murder. Art. * Mandatory Suicide * Angel Of Death * Hell Awaits * Witching
Hour * Intro * Raining Blood * Killing Fields * War Ensemble * At Dawn They Sleep * Divine Intervention * Dittohead * Captor Of Sin * 213 *
South Of Heaven * Sex. Murder. Art. * Mandatory Suicide * Angel Of Death * Hell Awaits * Witching Hour * Chemical Warfare
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